STATE OF NORTH CARCLINA CONTRACT # 110171.04
COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO MASTER PURCHASE AGREEMENT

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT to the Agreement to provide Park And Playground Equipment, Surfacing,
Site Furnishings And Related Commodities and Services (the "Amendment") is made and entered into
this 1st day of March 2014 by and between Mecklenburg County, a North Carolina municipal corporation
(the "County") and KOMPAN, Inc., a corporation doing business in the State of North Carolina (the
"Company").

STATEMENT OF BACKGROUND AND INTENT

A. The County and the Company entered into a written Agreement dated September 17, 2010 (the
"Agreement") pursuant to which the Company agreed to provide Park and Playground
Equipment, Surfacing, Site Furnishings and Related Products and Services to the County and
other Participating Public Agencies.

B. The County and the Company amended the Agreement on February 1, 2012 to incorporate price
adjustments.

C. The County and the Company amended the Agreement on January 1, 2013 to incorporate price
adjustments and new products.

D. The County and the Company amended the Agreement on August 1, 2013 to incorporate new
products.

E. The parties now desire to amend the Agreement by making certain changes and to the provisions
of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, the
parties hereby amend the Agreement as follows:

AGREEMENT

1.  Defined terms used in this Amendment shall have the same meaning as are assigned to such
terms in the Agreement.

2.  Changes to Original Agreement. In order to effectuate the intent of the parties, the Original
Master Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

3. Incorporate new price lists for product categories including Playground Equipment, Poured-In-
Place Surfacing, Turf, Site Furnishings, and Equipment Installation as specified in Exhibit A.

4, Delete Poligon Shelters from KOMPAN's product offering.
5. Except to the extent specifically provided in the amendment contained herein, this Amendment
shall not be interpreted or construed as waiving any rights, obligations, remedies or claims the

parties may otherwise have under this Agreement.

6. In all other respects and expect as modified herein, the terms of the Agreement shall remain in
force and effect.







IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an in acknowledgement that the parties hereto have read and
understood each and every provision hereof, the parties have each caused this Amendment to
be executed by its duly authorized representative, all as of the date first set forth above.

KOMPAN., INC.
Attested:
%(o-&aipm By: Z%M%/ﬁdf
4
Title: Vice President easurer Title: Marketing Coordinator

MECKLENBURG COUNTY:

F”ark and Recreation Director

este
By: Lo0ub />
County/General Manager Clark to the Board

Approved As To Form:

o TN o

\ Coubity Attorney

Thistre auditee-if the manner requ:red by the Local Gevernment Budget
and Fiscal Control Act

By:

Finance Director

Approved As To Insurance Requirements:

WO PRE-AUDIT REQ

BY “COMM T?«EMW

By:

Risk Management







Contract #110171.04

KOMPAN US Price List 2014 EXHIBIT A

PRODUCT NO. PRODUCT NAME PRICE USD
MOMENTS

BASIC550P Sandbox $1,580
M21101P Age Appropriate Sign, 2-5 Years 3850
M101P Hen 5650
M106P Gander $970
M113P Dragon $920
M123P Elephant $920
M128P Daisy 5920
M130P Scrambler §920
M133 Ziggy $640
M134 Zaggy $640
M141P Spring Seesaw $2,270
M143P Albatross Seesaw £2,690
M147 Support £940
M1B5P Gorilla $920
M166P Ambulance $920
M167P Shark 3920
M188P Ladybug 5820
M188P Snake §750
M170P Dune Buggy $970
M171P Front Loader 3920
M172P Horse 5570
M181P Octopus Seesaw $3,450
M182P Horse Seesaw $3,040
M183P Motorcycle Seesaw $3,400
M18601P Garden Seesaw $6,200
M18701P Ocean Seesaw $6,200
M188P Little Duckling $1,010
M188P Little Elephant 51,340
M191P Toddler Spica $1,320
M230P Garden Table $2,830
M243P Crocaodile Bench 31,680
M259P Clover 5260
M26001P Daisy Desk with Hole $830
M26002P Daisy Desk with Plate $990
M2B8003P Daisy Desk with Bowl $1,080
M261P Daisy Desk with Clover Patch 51,670
M512P Sand Pit $1,690
M525P Steam Engine 311,810
M526P Railway Carriage 11,670
Ms29pP Coupling 3490
M531P Mini Car $5,370
M534P Truck 310,630
M535P Fire Engine £12,650
M571P Rotating Table 51,240
M582P PlayWarks $15,210

12/30/2013 10F9 ver. 12.30.13




Contract #110171.04

KOMPAN US Price List 2014 EXHIBIT A

PRODUCT NO. PRODUCT NAME PRICE USD

M584P Starfish $730
M590P Mermaid's Fountain 38,310
M531P Waterfall $10,290
M593 Water Tap $1,550
MB20P Play Patch $2,260
MB31P Tick-Tock $1,040
MB3272P Labyrinth 2 rooms 55,630
MB3273P Labyrinth 3 rooms 59,320
Me3274P Labyrinth 4 rooms %8810
M7 000P House $5710
M7021P Triple Shifter $10,620
MS51P Sunflower $1,670
MS3272P Pirate Ship $43,970
MOMENTS Story Makers

MSC5401P Cloud Climber $1,480
MSC540201P Treghouse Slide $4,200
MSC540202P Treehouse Slide Toddler $4,870
MSC540400P Fence 5540
MSC540401P Fence Extension 3420
MSC540402P Fence Extension Gate with lock 3670
MSC5405P Funny Fence $730
MSC5406P Caterpillar $1,020
MSC5407P Magic Garden $1,850
MSCE408P Creative Workshop $2,160
MSC5410P Forest Panel $2,080
MSC5411P Giraffe Panel $2,090
MSC5412P Cottage $2,340
MSC5413P Coupe $2,760
MSC5414P Coupe Deluxe $5,110
MSC5415P Cottage Deluxe $4,830
MSC5416P Safan $4,830
MSC541701P Playhouse Slide $8,170
MSC541702P Playhouse Slide Toddler $8,840
MSC541800P Toddler Sandbox $1.190
MSC5418P Sand & Water Workstation $3,040
MSC5420P Elephant Fagade $2,010
MSC542102P Home & Garden Labyrinth - 2 rooms 7,730
MSC542103P Home & Garden Labyrinth - 3 rooms $9,980
MSC542200P Toddler Climber Castle $8,950
MSC542300P Toddler Slide Castle $8,930
MSC542400P Toddler Tower Castle $12,810
MSCB407P Home/Rescue $27,940
MSC&408P Ocean/Jungle $26,990
MSCE410P OceanfJungle Large 536,510
MSCE411P Home/Rescue Large 37,490
MSC8413P Lockout Tower $7,440
MSCE416P Palace/Fortress $23,450

12/30/2013 20F9 ver. 12.30.13



Contract #110171.04

KOMPAN US Price List 2014 EARIBIEA
PRODUCT NO. PRODUCT NAME PRICE USD
MSCE418P Palace/Fortress Multi Tower 340,630
MSCE419P Adventure Tower 514,300
MSCe421P Home/Rescue Multi Tower $43,880
MSCE42200P Story Makers Castle $53,430
MSCE424P Shop & Service/Construction $24,720
MOMENTS Combination
MPP0O0O100 Play Panel - Pine $1,580
MPFO00110 Play Panel - Aluminum $1,670
MPP00O0O200 Sand Counter - Pine $1,040
MPPOOD210 Sand Counter - Aluminum $1,200
MPP100401 The Scout - Pine $3,920
MPP100411 The Scout - Aluminum $4,460
MPP100801 Clubhouse Slide - Pine $15,080
MPP100811 Clubhouse Slide - Aluminum $16,700
MPP100201 The Clubhouse - Pine $16,520
MPP100811 The Clubhouse - Aluminum $18,180
MPP101001 Ready, Set, Slide! - Pine $5,160
MPP101011 Ready, Set, Slide! - Aluminum $5750
MPP200401 The Great Escape - Pine 520,320
MPP200411 The Great Escape - Aluminum 522,650
MPP200501 The Passageway - Pine $20,450
MPP200511 The Passageway - Aluminum $22,830
MPP300201 Obstacle lllusion - Pine $28,880
MPP300211 Obstacle lllusion - Aluminum $32,090
MPP300301 Silly Town - Pine $28,090
MPP300311 Silly Town = Aluminum $30,760
WMPP400101 Adventureville - Pine $39,580
MPP400111 Adventureville - Aluminum 343,710
ELEMENTS
ELE400002 Racer §1,120
ELE400008 Hammack $1,400
ELE400007 Mavigator $4,780
ELE400008 Explorer 34,770
ELE400016 Slide Tower 35,610
ELE400019 Speeder 51,210
ELE400020 Stinger $1,210
ELE400021 Blazer 4,150
ELE400022 Hopper $3,250
ELE400024 Spinner Bowl $970
ELE400037 Circuit $19,350
ELE400050 Tower $21,540
ELE400055 Flow 3 $32,390
ELE400056 Carrier $10,610
ELE400060 Mutil-Spinner Blue, Green, Red £8,499
ELE400081 Mutil-Spinner Blue, Yellow $8,499
ELE400101 Ministudio 1 $3,070
ELE400114 Palace $65,380
12/30/2013 30F9 ver. 12.30.13




Contract #110171.04

KOMPAN US Price List 2014 EXHIBIT A

PRODUCT NO. PRODUCT NAME PRICE USD
ELE400158 Junior Spica $1,850
ELE400205 Cottage $4,760
ELE400209 Flow 1 $20.430
ELE400231 Gym $29.030
ELE400232 Fort $30,480
IMAGINATOR 2-5 Age

GSP101 Cat Spring Rider $920
GSP102 Unicorn Spring Rider $750
GSP103 Rainforest Multi Seesaw $6,400
GSP104 Horse & Carriage Multi Seesaw $6,990
GSP0O001 Basic Play House $3,720
GSPo0o2 Pirate Crew's Cabin $3,410
GSP0003 Castle Qutpost $3,880
GSP0004 Swing Hammock $720
GSPO00S Feekaboo Tunnel $4,150
GSPO00B Space Expedition Base $8,560
GSPO0O07 Space Mission Control $4,420
G3P0008 Mars Rover $5,520
GSP1009 Double Slide Tower 56,990
G3SP1010 Triangular Tower $7.990
GSP1018 Triangular Slide Tower with Transfer 37,530
GSP1018 Pirate Slide Tower $9,830
GSP1020 Castle Tower $9,560
GSP2004 Twin Tower Tube Bridge 312,370
GSP2010 Slide Tower with Tunnel $12,790
GSP4006 Ship & Castle Climber $21,210
GE5P100301 Aztec Climbing Tower 54,340
GSP100401 Aztec Climbing Tower with Roof 54,800
GSP101101 Balance & Climb Tower $9,490
GSP101201 Triangular Slide Tower 34,070
GSP101301 Viewpoint Tower with Sail 35,530
GSP1021 Pirate Climbing Tower $11,290
GSP102401 Small Shuttle $9,300
GSP201101 Double Castle Tower $15,340
G3P201201 Mars Explorer 324,730
GSP201301 Space Station $18,800
G5P201401 Discovery $16,020
GSP201501 Viewport Tube Tower $17,820
GSP300601 Enterprise XL $34,860
GSP400701 Imaginator Pirate Ship $22,500
GSP400801 Triple Gym Tower $25210
GSP500501 King's Castle $38,940
GSP500601 Activity Tower $31,020
GSP700101 Imaginator Fort $42,580
GSP300101 Orbit Climber $38,670
GSPB00201 Fortress with Pirate Ship $47.,400

12/30/2013 40F9 ver. 12.30.13



Contract #110171.04

KOMPAN US Price List 2014 EXHIBITA
PRODUCT NO. PRODUCT NAME PRICE USD
EDGE
Mz1102P Age Appropriate Sign, 5-12 Years $850
ELE500002 Vertex 514,380
ELES00003 Ridga $18,850
ELES00005 Glacier $34,640
ELES00007 Vertigo Spinner 1,790
ELES00008 Spinner £830
ELES00010 Canyon $25,700
ELES00014 Talus $38,830
ELES00015 Epic $55,070
ELES00016 Crest $38,570
ELES00017 Maar 5§24,330
ELES00021 Cirque $66,000
ELES00081 Crest Urban $43,250
ELE500084 Climbing Wall 54,170
ELES00086 Tumning Bars $1,030
ELES001168 Ascent $40,970
GALAXY
GXY801421 Spica 1 $2,120
GXYB01521 Spica 2 $2,120
GXY801621 Spica 3 $2,120
GXYBO1700 Vega $2,340
GXY801300 Argo $5,080
GXY301010 Pava $15,060
GXY302010 Enif $25,260
GXYg03010 Kuma $24 480
GXY207010 lzar $31,200
GXY316000 Supernova $7.370
GXY919000 Flexus 86,700
GX¥925010 Canopus $31,190
GXY926000 Mirarn $27,400
GXY934000 Rack-it $4,840
GXYS35000 Starsurfer $4,280
GXY936010 Rigel 517,180
GXY937010 Nereide $21,890
GXY839010 Regulus $22.930
GXY941010 Aldebaran $33,860
GXY942011 Pollux $40,710
GXY943010 Draco $48,530
GXY244000 Stellanova $7,180
GXY946010 Mizar || $15,840
GXY3947010 Sirius Il $20,280
GXY348010 Asterion I 530,180
GX¥949010 Aguila ll 534,640
GX¥3950010 Adara ll $37,940
GXY951010 Altair Il $34,000
GXY952010 Asterope Il $55,470
12/30/2013 50F9 ver. 12.30.13




Contract #110171.04

KOMPAN US Price List 2014 EXHIBIT A
PRODUCT NO. PRODUCT NAME PRICE USD
GXY953010 Emerido $111,940
GXY954000 Starquake $10,510
GXY955000 Single Miram $13,370
Ma7201 Zipline: Sloped $15,720
Me7z02 Zipline: Flat $15,450
Ma7401 Orbits 100 mm $220
M37402 Orbits 300 mm $230
87403 Orbits 600 mm $250
ICON
ICON1002 Nova $18,770
ICON1003 Rocky $15,740
ICON1012 Space 562,680
ICON1014 Swirl 554,180
BLOQX
BLX4100 BLOGX 1 $9,870
BLX4101 BLOGX 2 $13,340
BLX4102 BLOQX 3 519,280
BLX4103 BLOQX 4 $25,490
BLX4104 BLOQX S $31,450
BLX4105 BLOQX 6 $37,420
COROCORD Parkour
COR1501 Swaying Bridge $5,567
COR1502 " |climbing Ramp $8,941
COR1503 Swaying Seesaw $2,244
COR1504 Tensegritty $3,855
COR1505 Rope Slalom $3,318
COR1508 Crossed Ladder $3,655
COR1507 Rape Screw $2,244
COR1508 Flying Carpet $3,032
COR1510 Trample Path $4,442
COR1511 Corocord Pole $959
COROCORD BasiX
COR2010 Spida S7,700
CORZ2020 Small Arc Ladder $10,180
COR2021 Large Arc Ladder $12,110
CORZ20800 Arc Tunnel 527,820
COR2070 Emerald 311,450
COR2080 Ufo Trail $14,550
COR2081 Trekking Trail $10,400
COR2082 Up and Down Trail $14,700
COR2083 Double Rope Trail $21,130
COR2084 Trippel Rope Trail 527,730
COROCORD Spacenets
COR2360 Large Play Net 311,060
COR2450 Tetrahedron §7,620
COR30301 Mini Spacenet $17.380
COR3030-2 Mini Two-Mast Spacenet $22.438
12/30/2013 6 OF 9 ver. 12.30.13



Contract #110171.04

KOMPAN US Price List 2014 EXEIB A
PRODUCT NO. PRODUCT NAME PRICE USD
COR3030-4 Mini Four-Mast Spacenet 44 934
COR3140 Macro Spacenet $16,860
COR3833 Small Hexagonal Spacenet $23,000
COR3930 Exercise Net S $8,322
COR4142 Small Octa Net 320,130
COROCORD Dome
COR8220 Performer Arch 518,210
CORB230 Explarer Arch 515,710
COR8410 Classic Dome 533,260
COR8420 Performer Dome 540,790
COR8630 Explorer Dome $52,250
COROCORD Sphere
CORBB10 Climbing Sphere $52,860
CORB820 Crystal Sphere $71,300
CORB830 Action Sphere $95,956
COROCORD Packages
COR-PAKO0%/3 Play Package 9/3 $23,247
COR-PAK10/2 Play Package 10/2 $13,833
COR-PAK10/3 Play Package 10/3 $11,351
COR-PAK11/1 Play Package 11/1 $31,358
COR-PAK11/3 Play Package 11/3 510,584
COR-PAK11/4 Play Package 11/4 513,297
COR-PAK11/5 Play Package 11/5 510,053
COR-PAK11/8 Play Package 11/6 58,539
SWINGS
KSwWa1001 6'-7" Solo Swing 5750
KSW91003 8'-7" Solo Swing wiAnti-Wrap £850
KSWS1013 &-7" Single Bay $1,000
KSWS1015 &'-7" Single Bay wiAnti-Wrap $1,250
KSWa1017 8'-0" Single Bay $1,450
KSW21018 8-0" Single Bay wiAnti-Wrap $1,550
KSW31021 10-0" Single Bay $1,800
KSW351023 10-0" Single Bay w/Anti-Wrap 51,800
KSWa1025 8'-0" Single Bay Basket 56,340
KSW91031 §-0" Double Bay, 3 Belt 52,300
KSW91033 8-0" Double Bay, 3 Belt w/Anti-Wrap $2,650
KSW91038 8-0" Double Bay, 1 Belt, 1 Basket $6,150
KSW91041 8-0" Double Bay, 1 Belt, 1 Basket w/Anti-Wrap $6,300
KSW91051 8-0" Double Bay $2,690
KSWo1053 8-0" Double Bay w/Anti-Wrap $3,000
KSWS1055 10-0" Double Bay $3,000
KSWa1057 10'-0" Double Bay, w/Anti-Wrap 33,290
KSWS1059 &8'-0" Double Bay, 2 Belt, 1 Basket 56,580
KSW91061 8'-0" Double Bay, 2 Belt, 1 Basket w/Anti-Wrap 56,730
KSWe1067 8-0" Double Basket $11,950
CORE FITNESS
ELES5200105 Ab Stretcher 52,039
12/30/2013 70F9 ver, 12.30.13




Contract #110171.04

KOMPAN US Price List 2014 EXHIBIT A
PRODUCT NO. PRODUCT NAME PRICE USD
ELES900106 Parallel Bars 51,689
ELES800107 Push up bars $5989
ELE5900108 Stretching Post $820
ELEES00108 Pull-Up Bars $1.516
ELES800112 Sit-Up Bench, High 51,463
ELE5S200113 Sit-Up Bench, Low 31,421
E-XERCISE
KPX120 Free Runner $4,660
KPX121 Sit-Up Bench $2,210
KPX122 Flex Wheel 52,180
KPX123 Body Flexer $3,280
KPX125 Cross Trainer $6,100
KPX126 Leg Lift Station $2,570
KPX128 Upper Body Trainer £2,100
KPX120 Cycle Trainer %5,600
KPX220 Dual Flex $3,480
KPX222 Care Cycler $6,630
KPX224 Flex Trainer $3,080
KPX225 Cardio 59,520
KPX320 Complete Cardio $14,000
KPX323 Complete Body Toner $6,430
SPORT COURTS & ACCESSORIES
FREZ2110 38' % 67'8" Freegame Court {(12x20 m) 374,260
FRE2111 39' % 80'9" Freegame Court {12x24 m) $80,020
FRE2113 48'3" x 87'4" Freegame Court (15x26 m) $94.,740
FRE2114 48'3" x 100'6" Freegame Court (15x30 m) $92,240
FRE2115 52'2" x 93'11" Freegame Court (16x28 m) 599,330
FRE2118 52'2" x 107" Freegame Court (16x32 m) $108,430
FRE2210 81'4" x 120'2" Freegame Court {19x386 m) $10,030
FRE2210 65'4" x 133'3" Freegame Court (20x40 m) $10,030
FREZ2211 g'10" Wide Multigoal (3 m) $15.030
FRE2211 18'5" Wide Multigoal (8 m) $15,030
FRE2212 29'8" Wide Mulfigoal (8 m) 519,850
FRE2213 39'4" Wide Multigoal (12 m) $24,220
FRE3000 Stargazer $9,680
FRE3010 Crescent 40 51,140
FRE3011 Crascent 60 51,180
FRE3012 CometTail 40 $1,080
FRE3013 CometTail 60 $1,090
FRE3020 Freestanding Basketball Hoop with Nylon Net $2,660
FRE3021 Freestanding Basketball Hoop with Chain Net $2,950
FRE3024 Basket 52,462
FRE3050 Goal $2,771
FRE3051 Minigoal 31,432
SITE AMENITIES
KPL201-0601 Pine Bench $930
KPL201-0802 Hardwood Bench $1,110
12/30/2013 80OF9 ver. 12.30.13



Contract #110171.04

KOMPAN US Price List 2014 EXHIBIT A

PRODUCT NO. PRODUCT NAME PRICE USD

KPL202-0601 Simplicity Bench (ping)} 3660
KPL202-0802 Simplicity Bench (hardwood) 3880
KPL203-0601 Simplicity Table (pine)} $720
KPL203-0602 Simplicity Table (hardwood} $830
KPL204-0601 Viewpoint Picnic Table (pineg) $1,330
KPL204-06802 Viewpoint Picnic Table (hardwood) $1,640
NAT201 Avenue Bench 51,470
NAT202 Bellevue Bench £1,210
NAT203 Rustic Picnic Table $2 960
NATZ04 Tacoma Bench $740
NAT205 Tacoma Table $1,180
MNATZ2086 Circuit Bench $5,280

12/30/2013 90F9 ver. 12.30.13




Contract #110171.04

KOMPAN 2014 Pour In Place Rubber Surfacing

Prices are a maximum and a quote will be provided on a project basis.

4CFH 50/50 color

Square Footage Retail

800 sf to 900 sf $16.20
901 -1000 $15.27
1001-1300 $14.33
1301-1700 $12.73
1701-3500 $12.80
3501+ $11.73
5CFH 50/50 color

Square Footage Retail

800 sfto 900 sf $16.93
901 -1000 $16.00
1001-1300 $15.07
1301-3500 $13.72
3501+ $12.20
6CFH 50/50 color

Square Footage Retail

800 sf to 900 sf $17.33
901 -1000 $16.40
1001-1300 $15.47
1301-1700 $13.87
1701-2200 $12.80
2201-3500 512.27
3501-4500 $11.60
4501-6000 511.33
6001+ $11.20
7CFH 50/50 color

Square Footage Retail

800 sf to 900 sf $18.07
901 -1000 $17.13
1001-1300 $16.20
1301-3500 $14.80
3501+ $13.67

EXHIBIT A

4CFH 100 color
Square Footage Retail

800 sf to 900 sf $18.20
901 -1000 $17.27
1001-1300 $16.33
1301-1700 $14.73
1701-2200 $13.67
2201-3500 $13.60
3501+ $12.53
5CFH 100 color
Square Footage Retail

800 sf to 900 sf $18.93
901 -1000 $18.00
1001-1300 $17.07
1301-1700 $15.47
1701-3500 $14.52
3501+ $13.47
6CFH 100 color

Square Footage Retail

800 sf to 800 sf $19.33
901 -1000 $18.40
1001-1300 517.47
1301-1700 $17.20
1701-2200 $14.80
2201-3500 $14.27
3501-4500 $13.60
4501-6000 $13.33
6001+ $13.20
7CFH 100 color
Square Footage Retail
800 sf to 900 sf $20.07
901 -1000 $19.13
1001-1300 $18.20
1301-1700 $16.60
1701-2200 $15.53
2201-3500 $15.60
3501+ $14.47




Contract #110171.04

EXHIBIT A

8CFH 50/50 color 8CFH 100 color
Square Footage Retail Square Footage Retail
800 sf to 900 sf $18.87 800 sf to 900 sf $20.87
901 -1000 $17.93 901 -1000 $19.93
1001-1300 $17.00 1001-1300 $19.00
1301-3500 $16.00 1301-1700 $17.40
1701-2200 $16.00 1701-3500 $16.80
2201-3500 $16.00 3501+ $15.60
3501+ $14.80
10CFH 50/50 color 10CFH 100 color
Square Footage Retail Square Footage Retail
800 sf to 900 sf $20.87 800 sf to 900 sf $22.73
901 -1000 $19.93 901 -1000 $21.93
1001-1300 $19.00 1001-1300 $21.00
1301-3500 $18.33 1301-1700 $19.40
3501+ $17.13 1701-3500 $19.13

3501+ $17.93

Sub-base pricing not included, but can be quoted.
Aliphatic binder pricing not included, but can be quoted.
Prevailing wage installation pricing not included, but can be quoted.

Prices include material and installation. Prices do not include any
applicable sales tax, freight, permits, additional insurance or bonds, dumpster for
garbage removal or security guard for protection of uncured surface

Prices include material and installation within the 48 contiguous states. All projects outside of
the contiguous 48 states must be bid on a per job basis.

All prices reflect the use of standard colors only.

Any multiple color jobs with graphics (including trike tracks), will be quoted on a per job basis.
Projects under 800 Square feet, quoted based on project.




Highland Products Group LLC
Site Amenities Pricing 2014

Contract #110171.04

EXH

IBIT A

KOM PAN.f'

ItemiD Highland Item Description Attribute List Price
166-1001 Expanded Metal Round Picnic Table S 659
166-1001 Expanded Metal Round Picnic Table Surface Mount (hardware not included) S 671
166-1001 Expanded Metal Round Picnic Table In-Ground Mount S 678
166-1007 Expanded Metal 5quare Picnic Table 5 612
166-1007 Expanded Metal Square Picnic Table Surface Mount (hardware not included) S 626
166-1007 Expanded Metal Square Picnic Table In-Ground Mount S £33
166-1016 6-Ft. Rectangular Expanded Metal Picnic Table $ 540
166-1016 6-Ft. Rectangular Expanded Metal Picnic Table Surface Mount (hardware not included) 5 547
166-1016 6-Ft. Rectangular Expanded Metal Picnic Table In-Ground Mount 5 554
166-1016 6-Ft. Rectangular Expanded Metal Picnic Table 1-3/4 Umbrella Hole & Built-In Umbrace 5 639
166-1017 8-Ft. Rectangular Expanded Metal Picnic Table s 571
166-1017 8-Ft. Rectangular Expanded Metal Picnic Table Surface Mount (hardware not included) s 578
166-1017 8-Ft. Rectangular Expanded Metal Picnic Table In-Ground Mount S 584
166-1018 8-Ft. ADA Rectangular Expanded Metal Picnic Table s 556
166-1018 8-Ft. ADA Rectangular Expanded Metal Picnic Table Surface Mount (hardware not included} 5 564
166-1018 8-Ft. ADA Rectangular Expanded Metal Picnic Table 1-3/4 Umbrella Hole & Built-In Umbrace S 655
166-1046 Expanded Metal Bench with Back 10L S 355
166-1046 Expanded Metal Bench with Back 151 $ 381
166-1157 465q. Perforated Metal Square Picnic Table S 792
166-1157 465q. Perforated Metal Square Picnic Table Surface Mount (hardware not included) S 817
166-1157 465q. Perforated Metal Square Picnic Table In-Ground Mount S 320
434-1003 B-Ft. A-Frame Cedar Recycled Plastic Picnic Table S 679
434-1004 g-Ft. Hexagonal Recycled Plastic Picnic Table $ 699
434-1008 Galvanized Frame For Heavy-Duty Picnic Table S 300
434-1008 Galvanized Frame For Heavy-Duty Picnic Table 8L $ 315
434-1008 Galvanized Frame For Heavy-Duty Picnic Table 8L S 319
434-1008 Galvanized Frame For Heavy-Duty Picnic Table BL S 320
434-1008 Galvanized Frame For Heavy-Duty Picnic Table 8L s 325
434-1009 6-Ft. ADA Hexagonal Picnic Table s 749
434-1010 Recycled Plastic Picnic Table with Galvanized Frame $ 719
434-1010 Recycled Plastic Picnic Table with Galvanized Frame 3L S 879
434-2001 6-Ft. Plaza Series Metal Strap Bench S 659
434-2003 Heritage Cedar Recycled Plastic Bench with Cast Aluminum Frame S 735
434-3008 Everest Series 3-Bike 2-3/8 Heavy Duty Wave Rack Surface Mount 5 149
434-3012 Everest Series 7-Bike 2-3/8 Heavy Duty Wave Rack Forest Green 5 424
434-3012 Everest Series 7-Bike 2-3/8 Heavy Duty Wave Rack Nawvy S 424
434-3012 Everest Series 7-Bike 2-3/8 Heavy Duty Wave Rack Silver S 424
434-3014 Everest Series 9-Bike 2-3/8 Heavy Duty Wave Rack S 475
434-3014 Everest Series 9-Bike 2-3/8 Heavy Duty Wave Rack Surface Mount 5 487
434-3014 Everest Series 9-Bike 2-3/8 Heavy Duty Wave Rack Forest Green S 565
4343014 Everest Series 9-Bike 2-3/8 Heavy Duty Wave Rack Navy S 565
434-3014 Everest Series 3-Bike 2-3/8 Heavy Duty Wave Rack Silver S 565
434-5022 15-Bike Heavy Duty Bike Rack 5 215
434-6022 15-Bike Heavy Duty Bike Rack Surface Mount ] 855
434-6032 7 Bike 1-5/8 0.D Black Wave Rack Ingreund Ground 5 249
434-6032 7 Bike 1-5/8 0.D Black Wave Rack Surface Mount s 249
434-6033 5-Bike Single-Sided Grid Bike Rack Black S 355
434-6033 5-Bike Single-Sided Grid Bike Rack Galvanized S 355
434-6034 9-Bike Single-Sided Grid Bike Rack Black S 415
434-6034 9-Bike Single-Sided Grid Bike Rack Galvanized $ 415
434-6034 9-Bike Single-Sided Grid Bike Rack Without Inground Mount Kit s 415

KOMPAN - Highland Products Group LLC 2014




Contract #110171.04

EXHIBIT A
434-5034 9-Bike Single-Sided Grid Bike Rack With Inground Mount Kit S 475
434-6035 10-Bike Double-Sided Grid Bike Rack Black 5 315
434-6035 10-Bike Double-Sided Grid Bike Rack Galvanized 5 315
434-6035 10-Bike Double-Sided Grid Bike Rack Without Inground Mount Kit 5 315
434-6035 10-Bike Double-Sided Grid Bike Rack With Inground Mount Kit 5 375
434-6036 18-Bike Double-Sided Grid Bike Rack Black s 499
434-6026 18-Bike Double-Sided Grid Bike Rack Galvanized 5 499
434-6036 18-Bike Double-Sided Grid Bike Rack Without Inground Mount Kit 5 499
434-6036 18-Bike Double-Sided Grid Bike Rack With Inground Mount Kit 5 559
434-6040 6 ft. Plaza Arch Series Powder Coated Steel Strap Bench (Black) s 659
434-6040 6 ft. Plaza Arch Series Powder Coated Steel Strap Bench (Nawvy) 5 699
434-6040 6 ft. Plaza Arch Series Powder Coated Steel Strap Bench (Green) 5 699
434-6040 6 ft. Flaza Arch Series Powder Coated Steel Strap Bench [Silver) 5 6599
434-6040 6 ft. Plaza Arch Series Powder Coated Steel Strap Bench w/matching middle arm 5 699

KOMPAN - Highland Products Group LLC 2014




Contract #110171.04

EXHIBIT A
a
Prices do not include freight or installation
Field Turf 2014 Price List
it Retail List
Product Number Product Name Description Size Unit Price
GF-APT Select - Green 1 3/4" DURASPINE MONO 15x100 |SqFt $6,220.00
GF-APT-2C Select Blend-2-Color |1 3/4" DURASPINE MONO 2C 15x100 |SqFt $6,220.00
GF-LIT-O Lush-Olive 1 5/8" Duraspine Thatched 15%x50 SqFt | $3,745.00
GF-LIT-ON Lush-Nutmeg 1 5/8" Duraspine Thatched 15x50 SqFt | $3,745.00
GF-FRG Versalush 1" Duraspine Thatched 15x100 |SqFt | $6,220.00
GF-EASYPLAY EasyPlay 2" Slit Film 15x100 |SgFt $5,055.00
UG-MS-45 Landscape 15/8" Field Green 15x100 |SqFt |$4,380.00
1 1/2" Field Thatch
- W-0 Th SqFt
UG-HSLO /N |Landscape Thatch Olive/Nutmeg 15x100 |Sq $5,480.00
UG-HSMULTI Multi-Purpose 1" Field Thatch Olive 15x100 |SgFt $5,480.00
ET-ULTSEAM100 |Seaming Tape 6"x 100" Typar Seaming Tape  [gos  |ga $20.00
6" x250'T 5 ing T
ET-ULTSEAM250  |Seaming Tape X ypar>eaming 1abe  eolls  |ea $28.70
-ULTBO Bond 10 ing Adhesive -
e o0 Seaming Adhesive o oz Seaming SSVE" Itube EA $32.50
UG-ULTBOND 28 seaming Adhesive Bond 28 oz Seaming Adhesive Tube EA $70.50
UG-SPIKES 55# Spikes Slbs 7" Spikes boxed Box EA $14.10
PolyGreen2" PolyGreen 4'x6' piece of 2.125" 24 sgft  |EA $86.00
PDS Tiles PDS Tiles 4'x4' piece 16sgft |EA $45.10
Board-Green Board-Green Rubber 4 linear
Rubber 1" 1" Green Ramp with 1" lip feet EA $45.10
Board-Green Board-Green Rubber 4 linear
Rubber 2.5" 2.5" Green rubber ramp with 2.5" lip |feet EA $73.40
Board-Green Board-Green Rubber 4 linear
Rubber 3.5" 3.5" Green rubber ramp with 3.5" lip |feet EA $85.90
Cryogenic Crumb Rubber-14/30g
Rubber-50lb Rubber-50lb - 50 Ib bag Bag EA $33.90
Rubber-PPG-50lb  |Rubber-PPG-50Ib PPG Rubber - 50 Ib bag Bag EA $28.20
Sand - Semi Round |Sand - Semi Round
12-20 12-20 Sand - 100# 12-20 Semi Round  |Bag EA $31.00
Sand-100 lb-
16/20g Sand-100 Ib-16/20g |16/20 grit sand - 100 |b bag Bag EA $12.70
Squared Seaming Staples (3 Ib)
Staples-31b Staples-31b boxed Box EA $9.90
Staples - box of
1000 Staples - box of 1000[6"X1" 1,000 count Box EA $125.00




Contract #110171.04

EXHIBIT A
-"
Prices do not include freight or installation
Field Turf 2014 Price List
.| Retail List
Product Number Product Name Description Size Unit Price
GF-APT Select - Green 13/4" DURASPINE MONQ 15x100 |[SqFt | $6,220.00
GF-APT-2C Select Blend-2-Color |1 3/4" DURASPINE MONO 2C 15x100 |SqFt $6.220.00
GF-LIT-0 Lush-Qlive 15/8" Duraspine Thatched 15x50 SqFt | $3,745.00
GF-LIT-ON Lush-Nutmeg 15/8" Duraspine Thatched 15x50  |SqFt | $3,745.00
GF-FRG Versalush 1" Duraspine Thatched 15x100 |SqFt | $6,220.00
GF-EASYPLAY EasyPlay 2" Slit Film 15x100 |SgFt | $5,055.00
UG-MS-45 Landscape 15/8" Field Green 15x100 |SqFt | $4,380.00
1 1/2" Field Thatch
UG-HSLOW- Thatch i 15x100 F
G OW-0/N  |Landscape Thatc Olive/Nutmeg X SqFt $5.480.00
UG-HSMULTI Multi-Purpose 1" Field Thatch Olive 15x100 |SqFt | $5,480.00
ET-ULTSEAM100  |Seaming Tape 6" x 100" Typar Seaming Tape o ;10 [ga $20.00
6" x250'T ing T
ET-ULTSEAM250  |Seaming Tape X yparSeamingTape 1o nc |ea $28.70
- D10 S ing Adhesive -
UG-ULTBON SSaring AdfeeavE Bond 10 oz Seaming esive Tube EA $32.50
UG-ULTBOND 28 Seaming Adhesive Bond 28 oz Seaming Adhesive Tibe EA $70.50
UG-SPIKES 55# Spikes 5lbs 7" Spikes boxed Box EA $14.10
PolyGreen2" PolyGreen 4'x6' piece of 2.125" 24 sgft  |EA $86.00
PDS Tiles PDS Tiles 4'x4' piece 16sgft |EA $45.10
Board-Green Board-Green Rubber 4 linear
Rubber 1" 1" Green Ramp with 1" lip feet EA $45.10
Board-Green Board-Green Rubber 4 linear
Rubber 2.5" 2.5" Green rubber ramp with 2.5" lip |feet EA $73.40
Board-Green Board-Green Rubher 4 linear
Rubber 3.5" 3.5" Green rubber ramp with 3.5" lip |feet EA $95.90
Cryogenic Crumb Rubber-14/30g
Rubber-50ib Rubber-50Ib -50Ib bag Bag EA $33.90
Rubber-PPG-50lb  |Rubber-PPG-50Ib PPG Rubber - 50 Ib bag Bag EA $28.20
Sand - Semi Round |Sand - Semi Round
12-20 12-20 Sand - 100# 12-20 Semi Round  |Bag EA $31.00
Sand-100 Ib-
16/20g Sand-100 |b-16/20g |16/20 grit sand - 100 |b bag Bag EA $12.70
Squared Seaming Staples (3 |b)
Staples-31h Staples-31b boxed Box EA $9.90
Staples - box of
1000 Staples - box of 1000(6"X1" 1,000 count Box EA $125.00




Contract #110171.04

EXHIBIT A
N

KOMPAN'

Play Equipment Installation Pricing 2014
AL 35% IL 45% MT 45% RI 35%
AK 50% IN 35% NE 35% SC 35%
AZ 45% 1A 35% NV 40% SD 45%
AR 35% KS 35% NH 35% N 35%
CA 45% KY 35% NJ 45% X 35%
Cco 40% LA 35% NM 45% uT 40%
CT 35% ME 35% NY 35% VT 35%
DE 40% MD 40% NC 35% VA 40%
DC 40% MA 40% ND 45% WA 35%
FL 35% MI 40% OH 35% wv 40%
GA 35% MN 50% OK 35% Wi 35%
HI 50% MS 35% OR 35% wYy 45%
ID 45% MO 35% PA 45%

Rates are a maximum allowable percentage rate under the contract.

Minimum Installation Fee of $1,000.00

Installation is calculated based on retalil list price of equipment, then discounted.

Example Installation Calculation in Alabama, $50,000.00 retail list price equipment multiplied by
.35 =$17,500.00 multiplied by discounted rate .95 =$16,625.00 net discounted installation price.

Installation rates do not include site preparation and assume a fully prepared and ready site
inclusive of a level dirt site, free of overhead and underground obstacles and in the case of
surface mount equipment, the prepared concrete slab.

Installation rates do not include offloading equipment, storage, security, bonds or permits.

Installation rates assume free and clear access for vehicles.



