STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA CONTRACT # 110171,06
COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO MASTER PURCHASE AGREEMENT

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT to the Agreement to provide Park And Playground Equipment,
Surfacing, Site Furnishings And Related Commodifies and Services (the "Amendment") is made
and entered into this 1st day of Febiuary 2015 by and between Mecklenburg County, a North
Carolina municipal corporation (the "County") and KOMPAN, Inc., a corporation doing business
in the State of North Carolina (the "Company").

A.

m

STATEMENT OF BACKGROUND AND INTENT

The County and the Company entered into a written Agresment dated September 17,
2010 (the "Agreement") pursuant to which the Company agreed to provide Park and
Playground Equipment, Surfacing, Site Furnishings and Related Products and Services
to the County and other Participating Public Agencies.

The County and the Company amended the Agreement on February 1, 2012 lo
incorporate price adjustments. ‘

The County and the Company amended the Agreement on January 1, 2013 to
incorporate price adjustments and new products. ‘ :

The County and the Company amended the Agreement on August 1, 2013 fo
incorporate new products. '

a
The County and the Company amended the Agreement on March 1, 2014 1o incorporate
new products.

The parties now desire to amend the Agreement by making certain changes and to the
provisions of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained
herein, the parties hereby amend the Agreement as follows:

1.

2.

3.

AGREEMENT

Defined terms used in this Amendment shall have the same meaning as are assigned to
such ferms in the Agresment.

The Counly consents o the change in control of KOMPAN Inc.s ultimate parent,
KOMPAN Holding A/S in recognition of the acquisition by Kolar Invest A/S in July 2014,

Incorporate new price lists for product categories including Playground Equipment,
Surfacing, Turf, Site Furnishings, and Related Commodities offered in the KOMPAN .
2015 catalog.




Incorporate 2015 pricing for alt products provided under this Agreement as specified in
Exhibit A.

Except to the extent specifically provided in the amendment contained herein, this
Amendment shall not be interpreted or construed as walving any rights, obligations,
remedies or claims the parties may otherwise have under this Agresment,

In all other respects and expect as modified herein, the terms of the Agreement shall
remain in force and effect,




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an in acknowledgement that the parties hereto have read and
understood each and every provision hereof, the parties have each caused this Amendment to
be executed by its duly authorized representative, all as of the date first set forth ahove. i

KOMPAN, INC.

Attasted:

@( s M%@W

Title: S“'f“&xﬂ3 SCco W"J‘“V\f'*“

MECGKLENBURG COUNTY: /?
ark and Regreation Director
By. By:
County/General Manager ' Clerk to the Board

Approved As To Form:

By:

County Attorney

This instrument has been pre-audited in the manner reqmred by the Local Government Budget
and Fiscal Control Act.

By:

Finance Director

Approved Asg To Insurance Requirements:

By:

Risk Management




Signature Page
Contract Number:
Amendment Number:

Contractor Name:

MECKLENBURG COUNTY:

KOMPAN, INC

e

Leslie Johnson
Assistant County Manager

No Pre-Audit Required.

Wanda Keers

Wanda Reeves
Finance Director

Mecklenburg County

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Tyrone Wade
County Attorney

APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE
REQUIREMENTS:

Signature Page 1 of 1



Signature Page
Contract Number:
Amendment Number:

Contractor Name:

MECKLENBURG COUNTY:

KOMPAN, INC

e

Leslie Johnson
Assistant County Manager

No Pre-Audit Required.

Wanda Keers

Wanda Reeves
Finance Director

Mecklenburg County

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Tyrone Wade
County Attorney

APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE
REQUIREMENTS:

Signature Page 1 of 1



l ®
ACORD
u

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)
01/28/2015

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

PRODUCER 1158 of Seattle,

c/o 26 Century Blvd
P.0. Bex 305181

Inec.

CONTACT
NAME:

PHONE FAX
(AJC, No, Ext):1-B877-945-7378 (AJC, No):1-88B-467-2378

E-MAIL . i
ADDRESS:certificateg@willis.com

Nashville, TN 372305161 UsA
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIG#H |
INSURER A :ACE American Insurance Company B 22667
INSURED g ipan, Inc. INSURER B :Twin City Fire Insurance Company 29459
930 Broadway INSURER G :
Tacoma, WA 98402 — ' =]
INSURER D :
INSURERE : .l
INSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:%754165

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

[INSR ADDL [SUBR [ POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP |
LTR | TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WvD POLICY NUMBER (MMIDD/YYYY) (MM/DDIYYYY) LIMITS
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE % 5,000,000
T x| “DAMAGE TO RENTED
cLamMs-MADE | X | occur PREMISES (Ea occurence) | § 100,000
A - v MED EXP (Any one person) | § 5,000 |
B 0GLG24455610 04/01/2014 04/01/2015 | pERSONAL & ADV INJURY s 5,000,000 |
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER; GENERAL AGGREGATE 5 5,000,000
PRO. |
|, PoLcY | ] R Loc | PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 5,000,000 |
| COTHER: s
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY i 2,000, 000
X | any AUTC BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
g L2 i zh
ib‘-Tg‘éWED iS;'SgU'—ED 52UUNVE9449 12/31/2013 | 04/01/2015 | BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | S
. NON-CWNED PROFERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTOS | AUTOS |_{Per accident)
$
| UMBRELLA LIAB GECUR | EACH OCCURRENCE 5
| EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE | AGGREGATE s
| DED | | RETENTION § 3
WORKERS COMPENSATION x | PER | OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY i STATUTE ER
B | ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/IEXECUTIVE E.L EACH ACCIDENT 5
OFFICERMMEMBER EXCLUDED? D NiA 52WECKR1089 11/08/2014 |11/08/2015
{Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| $
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS belaw E L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
|

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS f LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additi

| Remarks Schedul

may be attached if more space is required)

This Voids and Replaces Previously Issued Certifieate Dated 01/28/2015 WITH ID: W753748.

Mecklenburg County is ineluded as an Additicnal Insured as respects fo General Liability.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Mecklenburg County
Attn: Karen Ewing

600 East 4th Street
F.harlotte, NC 28202

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLEE BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

=

ACORD 25 (2014/01)

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ASCORD

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

R ID:8328423 BATCH:Bateh #: 111133



KOMPAN USD Price List 2015

PRODUCT NO. PRODUCT NAME WEIGHT (LB) PRICE USD
MOMENTS
@ |BASIC550P Sandbox 199 $1,630
@ |M21101P Age Appropriate Sign, 2-5 Years 137 $880
M101P Hen 75 $670
@ (Mm106P Gander 121 $1,000
M113P Dragon 92 $950
M123P Elephant 92 $950
® (m128P Daisy 117 $950 [INOLS]!
@ (m130P Scrambler 99 $950
® (M133 Ziggy 81 $660
® (M134 Zaggy 80 $660
® (M141P Spring Seesaw 371 $2,270 O]
M143P Albatross Seesaw 295 $2,770
® (m147 Support 51 $970
@ (m165P Gorilla 104 $950
® |M166P Ambulance 113 $950 INOKY;
@ (m167P Shark 101 $950 -
® (mie8P Ladybug 118 $950 INOLS!
M169P Snake 80 $770
® (m170P Dune Buggy 108 $1,000
® (M171P Front Loader 109 $950
@® |Mm172P Horse 76 $590 INOKY;
® (M173P Fairytale Dog Springer 79 $770
® (M174P Swan Springer 115 $1,000
@ (Mm175P Water Lilies Springer 118 $950
M176P Fairytale Seesaw 438 $6,390
M177P Fairytale Cat Springer 87 $950
M181P Octopus Seesaw 423 $3,550
M182P Horse Seesaw 385 $3,130 @Y}
M183P Motorcycle Seesaw 417 $3500 |
M18601P Garden Seesaw 715 $6,390 IO}
M18701P Ocean Seesaw 702 $6,390
M188P Little Duckling 41 $1,040
M189P Little Elephant 60 $1,380
® |M191P Toddler Spica 40 $1,360
@ |Mm230P Garden Table 205 $2,910
@ |M243P Crocodile Bench 97 $1,730
M259P Clover 16 $270
M26001P Daisy Desk with Hole 57 $850
M26002P Daisy Desk with Plate 72 $1,020
M26003P Daisy Desk with Bowl 61 $1,120
M261P Daisy Desk with Clover Patch 105 $1,720
M410P Toddler Allotment House 342 $4,570
M411P Toddler Flower House 341 $4,570
M412P Toddler Bus 340 $4,570
M512P Sand Pit 134 $1,740

1/13/2015 11 OF 20 pricing ver.01.12.2015



KOMPAN USD Price List 2015

PRODUCT NO. PRODUCT NAME WEIGHT (LB) PRICE USD
® (m525P Steam Engine 821 $11,960
® |M526P Railway Carriage 960 $12,020
@ (Mm529P Coupling 32 $500
@ |M531P Mini Car 455 $5,530
M534P Truck 915 $10,950
M535P Fire Engine 1103 $13,030 INOEY
M536P Toddler Train 294 $3,920
M537P Toddler Carriage 301 $3,130
M538P Toddler Wagon 246 $2,330
@® (v571P Rotating Table 65 $1,280 IO
® (m582P PlayWorks 1289 $15,670
@® |M584P Starfish 38 $750
M590P Mermaid's Fountain 409 $8,560
M591P Waterfall 545 $10,600
® (M593 Water Tap 47 $1,600
M620P Play Patch 132 $2,330
® (m631P Tick-Tock 41 $1,070
® |M63272P Labyrinth 2 rooms 180 $5,800
® (m63273P Labyrinth 3 rooms 456 $9,600
@ |M63274P Labyrinth 4 rooms 482 $9,180
@ (m7000P House 445 $5,880
@ |Mm7021P Triple Shifter 609 $10,940
M951P Sunflower 143 $1,720
@ |Ms3270P Pirate Ship 2459 $44,290
MOMENTS Story Makers
MSC5401P Cloud Climber 72 $1,520
MSC540201P Treehouse Slide 226 $4,330
MSC540202P Treehouse Slide Toddler 230 $5,020
@ |MSC540400P Fence 39 $560
@ (MSC540401P Fence Extension 30 $430
@ |MSC540402P Fence Extension Gate with lock 35 $690
MSC5405P Funny Fence 56 $750
MSC5406P Caterpillar 71 $1,050
MSC5407P Magic Garden 143 $1,910
MSC5408P Creative Workshop 130 $2,220
@ |MSC5410P Forest Panel 110 $2,150
@® (Mscs411P Giraffe Panel 85 $2,150
@ |MSC5412P Cottage 134 $2,410
@® [(MscC5413P Coupe 126 $2,840
@ |MSC5414P Coupe Deluxe 246 $5,260
@ [(Mscs5415P Cottage Deluxe 336 $4,970
@ |MSC5416P Safari 260 $4,970
@® (Msc541701P Playhouse Slide 364 $8,420
@ |MSC541702P Playhouse Slide Toddler 362 $9,110
@ |MSC541800P Toddler Sandbox 168 $1,230
@ (MSsC541801P Sandworks 249 $1,930
@ |MSC541802P Double Toddler Sandbox 265 $2,190
1/13/2015 12 OF 20 pricing ver.01.12.2015



KOMPAN USD Price List 2015

PRODUCT NO. PRODUCT NAME WEIGHT (LB) PRICE USD
@ |MSC541803P Double Sandworks 370 $2,690

MSC5419P Sand & Water Workstation 163 $3,130

MSC5420P Elephant Facade 132 $2,070
@ |MSC542102P Home & Garden Labyrinth - 2 rooms 595 $7,960
@® (Msc542103P Home & Garden Labyrinth - 3 rooms 712 $10,280
@ |MSC542200P Toddler Climber Castle 356 $9,220
@ (Msc542300P Toddler Slide Castle 368 $10,230
@ |MSC542400P Toddler Tower Castle 550 $13,190
@ |MSC6407P Home/Rescue 1865 $28,780
@ |MSC6408P Ocean/Jungle 1825 $27,800
@ [Msce410P Ocean/Jungle Large 2377 $37,610
@ |MSC6e411P Home/Rescue Large 2415 $38,610
@ |MSC6413P Lookout Tower 530 $7,660
@ |MSC6416P Palace/Fortress 1673 $24,150
@ |MSsce418P Palace/Fortress Multi Tower 2836 $41,850
@ |MSC6419P Adventure Tower 934 $14,730
@ |MSCe421P Home/Rescue Multi Tower 3075 $45,200
@ |Msce422P Story Makers Castle 3550 $55,030
@® (Msce424p Shop & Service/Construction 1504 $25,460

MOMENTS Hans Christian Andersen

MSC5425P Dolphin Sand & Water Work Station 160 $3,290
@ (vscs426P Chicken Farm & Horse Carriage 471 $11,660
@ |MSCe425P Tower Tree House 518 $8,820
@ |MSC6426P Tower Tree House - High 543 $11,110
@ [Msce430P Little Mermaid & Ugly Duckling 2090 $35,580
@ |MSC6431P Little Mermaid & Tinderbox 1808 $35,580
@ (Msce434P Little Mermaid & Ugly Duckling Castle 2294 $45,620
@ |MSC6435P Little Mermaid & Tinderbox Castle 2310 $45,620

MOMENTS Combination
@ |MPP000100-0910 Play Panel - Pine 92 $1,580
@ (MPP000110-0930 Play Panel - Aluminum 96 $1,670
@ |MPP000200-0910 Sand Counter - Pine 67 $1,040
@ (MPP000210-0930 Sand Counter - Aluminum 70 $1,200
@ |MPP100401-0912 The Scout - Pine 296 $3,920
@ (MPP100411-0932 The Scout - Aluminum 308 $4,460
@ |MPP100801-0912 Clubhouse Slide - Pine 1118 $15,090
@ |MPP100811-0932 Clubhouse Slide - Aluminum 1170 $16,700
@ |MPP100901-0912 The Clubhouse - Pine 1183 $16,520
@ |MPP100911-0932 The Clubhouse - Aluminum 1236 $18,180
@ |MPP101001-0912 Ready, Set, Slide! - Pine 464 $5,160
@® (MPP101011-0932 Ready, Set, Slide! - Aluminum 1638 $5,750
@ |MPP200401-0912 The Great Escape - Pine 1575 $20,320
@ (MPP200411-0932 The Great Escape - Aluminum 1638 $22,650
@ |MPP200501-0012 The Passageway - Pine 1499 $20,490
@ (MPP200511-0032 The Passageway - Aluminum 1562 $22,830
@ |MPP300201-0012 Obstacle lllusion - Pine 2178 $28,990
@ |MPP300211-0032 Obstacle lllusion - Aluminum 2243 $32,090
1/13/2015 13 OF 20 pricing ver.01.12.2015



KOMPAN USD Price List 2015

PRODUCT NO. PRODUCT NAME WEIGHT (LB) PRICE USD

@ (MPP300301-0012 Silly Town - Pine 1868 $28,090

@ |MPP300311-0032 Silly Town - Aluminum 1938 $30,760

@ |MPP400101-0012 Adventureville - Pine 2782 $39,580

@ |MPP400111-0032 Adventureville - Aluminum 2857 $43,710

ELEMENTS
ELE400002 Racer 97 $1,190 NOK]!
ELE400006 Hammock 91 $1,440

@ |ELE400007 Navigator 320 $4,930

@ (ELE400008 Explorer 363 $4,910
ELE400019 Speeder 95 $1,190
ELE400020 Stinger 93 $1,190
ELE400021 Blazer 468 $4,270 O]
ELE400022 Hopper 419 $3,350 O]

@ (ELE400024 Spinner Bowl 45 $1,000 [NOK]!
ELE400037 Circuit 1855 $19,930
ELE400050 Tower 1865 $22,190
ELE400055 Flow 3 3359 $33,360
ELE400056 Carrier 894 $10,930

@ |ELE400060 Multi-Spinner Blue, Green, Red 415 $7,590 IO

@ (ELE400061 Multi-Spinner Blue, Yellow 415 $7,590 [INOK]!

@ (ELE400101 Ministudio 1 187 $3,160
ELE400114 Palace 5678 $67,340

@ (ELE400158 Junior Spica 62 $1,910

@ |ELE400205 Cottage 403 $4,900
ELE400209 Flow 1 1904 $21,100
ELE400231 Gym 2 2491 $29,900
ELE400232 Fort 2806 $31,390

IMAGINATOR 2-5 Age
GSP101 Cat Spring Rider 75 $950

@® (Gspi102 Unicorn Spring Rider 70 $770
GSP103 Rainforest Multi Seesaw 577 $6,590
GSP104 Horse & Carriage Multi Seesaw 608 $7,200

® (GsPooo1 Basic Play House 297 $3,730

@® (GsPo002 Pirate Crew's Cabin 256 $3,420

® (GsP0003 Castle Outpost 308 $3,890

@® (GsPo0o04 Swing Hammock 72 $730

@ |GSP0005 Peekaboo Tunnel 262 $4,160
GSP0006 Space Expedition Base 444 $8,570
GSP0007 Space Mission Control 228 $4,430

@® (GsPooos Mars Rover 397 $5,530

@ |GSP1009 Double Slide Tower 664 $7,000

@ [GsP1010 Triangular Tower 699 $8,000

® (Gsp1018 Triangular Slide Tower with Transfer 621 $7,540

@® (GsP1019 Pirate Slide Tower 737 $9,840

@ |GSP1020 Castle Tower 784 $9,570

@® (GsP2004 Twin Tower Tube Bridge 1067 $12,380

@ |GSP2010 Slide Tower with Tunnel 1107 $12,800

1/13/2015 14 OF 20 pricing ver.01.12.2015



KOMPAN USD Price List 2015

PRODUCT NO. PRODUCT NAME WEIGHT (LB) PRICE USD
® [GsP4006 |ship & Castle Climber | 1550 $21,220
IMAGINATOR 5-12 Age
® (GsP1003 Aztec Climbing Tower 348 $4,350
@ [GspP1004 Aztec Climbing Tower with Roof 451 $4,810
@® |GspP1011 Balance & Climb Tower 715 $9,500
@ [Gspi1013 Viewpoint Tower with Sail 426 $5,540
® (Gsri1021 Pirate Climbing Tower 960 $11,300
GSP1024 Small Shuttle 555 $9,310
@ |GsP2011 Double Castle Tower 1314 $15,350
@® (Gsp2012 Mars Explorer 1533 $24,740
@® |GsP2013 Space Station 1270 $18,810
@® (GsP2014 Discovery 1076 $16,030
® (GsP2015 Viewport Tube Tower 1099 $17,830
@® (GsP3006 Enterprise XL 2166 $34,870
® (GsP4007 Imaginator Pirate Ship 1813 $22,510
@ (GsP4008 Triple Gym Tower 2368 $25,220
@® |GsP5005 King's Castle 3330 $38,950
@® (GsP5006 Activity Tower 2576 $31,030
® (Gsp7o01 Imaginator Fort 3648 $42,580
@® (GsPso01 Orbit Climber 3432 $38,680
® (GsPso02 Fortress with Pirate Ship 3894 $47,410
EDGE
® (m21102P Age Appropriate Sign, 5-12 Years 137 $880 INOR]!
ELE500002 Vertex 1214 $14,810
@ (ELE500003 Ridge 1734 $19,420
@ (ELE500005 Glacier 3430 $35,680 [IOKEY
@ (ELE500007 Vertigo Spinner 80 $1,840
@ |ELE500008 Spinner 26 $850
ELE500010 Canyon 2116 $26,470
ELE500014 Talus 3511 $39,990
ELE500015 Epic 5645 $56,720
ELE500016 Crest 3521 $39,730
ELE500017 Maar 2210 $25,060
ELE500021 Cirque 7020 $68,070
ELE500081 Crest Urban 3657 $44,550
@ |ELE500086 Turning Bars 239 $1,060
ROBINIA
NRO101-0401 Mule 35 $1,160
NRO101-0411 Mule - Brown 35 $1,210
NRO102-0401 Pony 34 $1,040
NRO102-0411 Pony - Brown 34 $1,100
® (NRO104-0402 Multi springer 176 $3,670
@® |NRO104-0412 Multi springer - Brown 176 $3,750
@® |(NRO105-1003 Seesaw for 2 117 $2,370
@® |NRO106-1003 Seesaw for 4 120 $2,900
NRO110-0901 Spinner plate 25 $990
NRO110-0911 Spinner plate - Brown 25 $1,090

1/13/2015 15 OF 20 pricing ver.01.12.2015



KOMPAN USD Price List 2015

PRODUCT NO. PRODUCT NAME WEIGHT (LB) PRICE USD

@ |NRO501-0001 Sand pit 2m module 70 $640 IO

@® |(NROS01-0011 Sand pit 2m module - Brown 70 $710

@ |NRO502-0001 Edging 2m module 37 $340 O}

@® |(NRO502-0011 Edging 2m module - Brown 37 $370

@® |NRO503-0001 Sand pit 1m module 28 $360 IO

@® [(NRO503-0011 Sand pit 1m module - Brown 28 $410

@® |NROS01-1001 Zip Line 20m 479 $10,740

@® [(NROSO1-1011 Zip Line 20m - Brown 479 $11,030
NRO802-0601 Single balance beam i $690
NRO802-0611 Single balance beam - Brown 77 $740

@ |NROS03-0601 Double balance beam 143 $1,290

® [(NROS03-0611 Double balance beam - Brown 143 $1,400

@ |NROS04-0601 Triple balance beam 204 $1,790

® [NROS04-0611 Triple balance beam - Brown 204 $1,940
NROS806-0601 Stilts 179 $1,410
NROS806-0611 Stilts - Brown 179 $1,510

@ |NROS07-1001 Single somersault 58 $730

® |(NROS0O7-1011 Single somersault - Brown 58 $800

@ |NROS08-1001 Double somersault 88 $1,170

® |(NROS0S-1011 Double somersault - Brown 88 $1,290

@ |NROS09-1001 Triple somersault 117 $1,620

® [(NROS09-1011 Triple somersault - Brown 117 $1,760

@® |NROS11-1001 Rope bridge 132 $1,610

@® |NROS11-1011 Rope bridge - Brown 132 $1,740

@® |NROS12-1001 Up and over net 102 $2,870

® [NROS12-1011 Up and over net - Brown 102 $3,000

@® |NROS13-1001 Climbing net 268 $5,810

@® |NROS13-1011 Climbing net - Brown 268 $6,380

® [(NROS16-1003 Six-sided climbing structure 703 $13,850

@® |(NROS17-1001 Balance poles 157 $3,530

[ ) NROS817-1011 Balance poles - Brown 157 $3,780

® [NROS20-0603 Waterlily balance posts 5 pcs 85 $1,160

® [(NROS29-1001 Twisted net 113 $3,000

® [NROS29-1011 Twisted net - Brown 113 $3,080

@ |NROS31-1001 Balance net 153 $3,150

® |(NROS31-1011 Balance net - Brown 153 $3,340

@ |NROS32-0903 Balance posts with rope 184 $2,340

@® [NROS52-1001 Parkour 002 321 $8,730

@® |NROS52-1011 Parkour 002 - Brown 321 $10,100

® [(NROS54-1001 Parkour 004 519 $10,980

@® |NROS54-1011 Parkour 004 - Brown 519 $12,860

® [(NROS56-1003 Parkour 001 187 $2,600

® (NRO8B57-1003 Parkour 005 1432 $21,560

GALAXY

@® [Gxv8014 Spica 1 122 $2,180 O]

@® (GxY8015 Spica 2 122 $2,180 IO}

@® [Gxvs016 Spica 3 122 $2,180 O]

1/13/2015

16 OF 20

pricing ver.01.12.2015



KOMPAN USD Price List 2015

PRODUCT NO. PRODUCT NAME WEIGHT (LB) PRICE USD

® |GXy8017 Vega 115 $2,410

@ |GXY8019 Argo 217 $5,210

@ |GXy901 Pavo 842 $15,510

@ |GXY902 Enif 1262 $26,020

@ |GXY903 Kuma 1305 $25,210

® |GXy907 Izar 1676 $32,140

® |GXY916 Supernova 580 $7,590 IO

® |GXY919 Flexus 322 $6,900

® |GXY925 Canopus 1676 $32,130

® |GXY926 Miram 1163 $28,220
GXY934 Rock-it 255 $4,990
GXY935 Starsurfer 245 $4,410

@ |GXY936 Rigel 1142 $17,700

® |GXY937 Nereide 1303 $22,550

@ |GXY939 Regulus 1133 $23,620 INOKY!

® |GXy941 Aldebaran 1847 $34,880

® |GXy942 Pollux 2229 $41,930

® |GXY943 Draco 2594 $49,990
GXY944 Stellanova 722 $7,410

® |GXY946 Mizar II 617 $16,320

® |GXv947 Sirius Il 828 $20,890

® |GXy948 Asterion Il 1094 $31,090

® |GXv949 Aquila 1343 $35,680

@ |GXY950 Adara Il 1300 $39,080

® |GXv951 Altair Il 1217 $35,020

® |GXY952 Asterope II 1806 $57,130

® |GXY953 Emerido 3920 $115,300

® |GXY954 Starquake 517 $10,830

® |GXY955 Single Miram 460 $13,770

@® |m87201 Zipline: Sloped 796 $16,190

® |Mm87202 Zipline: Flat 876 $15,910

@ |m87401 Orbits 100 mm 24 $230 [INOK]]

@® | V87402 Orbits 300 mm 35 $240 NOKY;

@ |M87403 Orbits 600 mm 42 $260 [INOK]]

ICON

@ [ICON1002 Nova 710 $20,360

@ |ICON1003 Rocky 277 $16,210
ICON1012 Space 1586 $64,560
ICON1014 Swirl 1863 $55,810

BLOQX

@ |BLX4100 BLOQX 1 855 $9,870

@ |BLX4101 BLOQX 2 1062 $13,340

@ |BLX4102 BLOQX 3 1434 $19,280 INOKY!

@ |BLX4103 BLOQX 4 1965 $25,490

@ |BLX4104 BLOQX 5 2322 $31,450

@ |BLX4105 BLOQX 6 2783 $37,420

1/13/2015 17 OF 20 pricing ver.01.12.2015



KOMPAN USD Price List 2015

PRODUCT NO. PRODUCT NAME WEIGHT (LB) PRICE USD
COROCORD Parkour
COR1501 Swaying Bridge 484 $5,730
COR1502 Climbing Ramp 484 $9,210
@ [COR1503 Swaying Seesaw 484 $2,310
COR1504 Tensegrity 484 $3,760
COR1505 Rope Slalom 484 $3,420
COR1506 Crossed Ladder 484 $3,760
COR1507 Rope Screw 484 $2,310
COR1508 Flying Carpet 484 $3,990
COR1510 Trample Path 484 $4,580
COR1511 Corocord Pole 77 $990
COROCORD BasiX
COR2010 Spida 381 $9,990
@ |COR2020 Small Arc Ladder 507 $10,500
@ (COR2021 Large Arc Ladder 728 $12,480
COR2060 Arc Tunnel 838 $29,990
COR2070 Emerald 551 $15,500
COR2080 Ufo Trail 992 $14,990
COR2081 Trekking Trail 628 $10,720
COR2082 Up and Down Trail 926 $15,150
COR2083 Small Rope Trail 1389 $21,770
COR2084 Large Rope Trail 441 $30,640
COROCORD Spacenets
@ |COR2360 Large Play Net 770 $11,400
@ |COR2450 Tetrahedron 605 $7,850
@ |COR3030 Mini Spacenet 902 $17,910
@ [COR30302 Mini Two-Mast Spacenet 1606 $29,600
@ |COR30304 Mini Four-Mast Spacenet 3058 $56,240
COR3140 Macro Spacenet 1155 $17,370
@ |COR3633 Small Hexagonal Spacenet 1078 $23,690
@ [COR3930 Exercise Net S 4254 $11,420
@ |COR4142 Small Octa Net 4254 $20,740
COROCORD Dome
@ [CcOR8822 Performer Arch 1375 $18,940
@® (CcoRrss23 Explorer Arch 1210 $16,350
@ |COR8841 Classic Dome 2244 $34,590
@ (CORs842 Performer Dome 2695 $42,430
@ |COR8863 Explorer Dome 2882 $54,340
COROCORD Packages
@ |cori011 Corocord Play Package 9/1 - $15,180
® |coRr1012 Corocord Play Package 9/2 - $22,080
@ |COR1013 Corocord Play Package 9/3 2222 $31,440
@® |COR1016 Corocord Play Package 10/3 1100 $15,590
@ |COR1017 Corocord Play Package 11/1 2728 $41,470
@® |COR1019 Corocord Play Package 11/3 1551 $14,360
@ |COR1022 Corocord Play Package 11/4 1408 $18,690
@® |COR1023 Corocord Play Package 11/5 1012 $13,630
1/13/2015 18 OF 20 pricing ver.01.12.2015



KOMPAN USD Price List 2015

PRODUCT NO. PRODUCT NAME WEIGHT (LB) PRICE USD
@® |COR1024 Corocord Play Package 11/6 1188 $11,790
@® (COR1025 Corocord Play Package 11/7 - $6,110
@® |COR1027 Corocord Play Package 11/9 - $36,530
SWINGS
@® |Ksw91001 6'-7" Solo Swing 182 $750
@ [KSw91003 6'-7" Solo Swing w/Anti-Wrap 190 $850
@® |Ksw91013 6'-7" Single Bay 228 $1,000 IO
@ [Ksw91015 6'-7" Single Bay w/Anti-Wrap 243 $1,250
@® |Ksw91017 8'-0" Single Bay 376 $1,450
@ [KSw91019 8'-0" Single Bay w/Anti-Wrap 392 $1,590
@® |Kswo91021 10'-0" Single Bay 398 $1,600
@ |KSW91023 100" Single Bay w/Anti-Wrap 411 $1,800
KSW91025 8'-0" Single Bay Basket 416 $6,340
@ [Ksw91031 8'-0" Double Bay, 3 Belt 573 $2,300
® [KSw91033 8'-0" Double Bay, 3 Belt w/Anti-Wrap 595 $2,650
KSW91039 8'-0" Double Bay, 1 Belt, 1 Basket 612 $6,150
KSW91041 8'-0" Double Bay, 1 Belt, 1 Basket w/Anti-Wrap 620 $6,300
@ [Ksw91051 8'-0" Double Bay 625 $2,690
® [KSw91053 8'-0" Double Bay w/Anti-Wrap 656 $3,000
@ [KSw91055 10'-0" Double Bay 660 $3,000
® [KSwo1057 10'-0" Double Bay, w/Anti-Wrap 689 $3,290
KSW91059 8'-0" Double Bay, 2 Belt, 1 Basket 664 $6,580
® [Kswo1061 8'-0" Double Bay, 2 Belt, 1 Basket w/Anti-Wrap 680 $6,730
@ |KSW91067 8'-0" Double Basket 692 $11,950
CORE FITNESS
@ (ELE5900105 Ab Stretcher 276 $2,110
@® |ELE5900106 Parallel Bars 249 $1,690
@ (ELE5900107 Push up bars 130 $990
® (ELE5900108 Stretching Post 73 $850
@ (ELE5900109 Pull-Up Bars 207 $1,550
@® |ELE5900112 Sit-Up Bench, High 150 $1,510
@® (ELE5900113 Sit-Up Bench, Low 143 $1,470
X-ERCISE
KPX120 Free Runner 264 $4,800
KPX121 Sit-Up Bench 166 $2,280
KPX122 Flex Wheel 103 $2,250
KPX123 Body Flexer 164 $3,380
KPX125 Cross Trainer 253 $6,280
KPX126 Leg Lift Station 158 $2,650
@ |KPX128 Upper Body Trainer 133 $2,160
KPX129 Cycle Trainer 242 $5,770
@ |KPX130 Hand Bike 187 $5,120
KPX131 Double Chest Press 378 $6,430
KPX132 Triple Bars 370 $2,420
KPX220 Dual Flex 164 $3,580
KPX222 Core Cycler 310 $6,830
@ |KPx224 Flex Trainer 150 $3,170
1/13/2015 19 OF 20 pricing ver.01.12.2015



KOMPAN USD Price List 2015

PRODUCT NO. PRODUCT NAME WEIGHT (LB) PRICE USD
KPX225 Cardio 421 $9,810
KPX320 Complete Cardio 565 $14,420
KPX323 Complete Body Toner 461 $6,620
FREEGAME GAME COURTS & ACCESSORIES
FRE2110 39' x 67'8" Freegame Court (12x20 m) 7711 $74,260
FRE2111 39' x 80'9" Freegame Court (12x24 m) 8300 $80,020
FRE2113 48'3" x 100'6" Freegame Court (15x30 m) 8847 $94,740
FRE2114 52'2" x 93'11" Freegame Court (16x28 m) 9498 $92,240
FRE2115 52'2" x 107' Freegame Court (16x32 m) 9718 $99,330
FRE2116 61'4" x 120'2" Freegame Court (19x36 m) 10020 $108,430
FRE2210 9'10" Wide Multigoal (3 m) 1069 $10,030
FRE2211 16'5" Wide Multigoal (6 m) 1478 $15,030
FRE2212 29'6" Wide Multigoal (9 m) 1957 $19,850
FRE2213 39'4" Wide Multigoal (12 m) 2370 $24,220
FRE2214 Cosmos Minigoal Stand Alone 317 $2,720
FRE3000 Stargazer 748 $9,680
FRE3010 Crescent 40 46 $1,140
FRE3011 Crescent 60 53 $1,180
FRE3012 Comettail 40 52 $1,080
FRE3013 Comettail 60 53 $1,090
FRE3020 Freestanding Basketball Hoop With Nylon Net 404 $2,660
FRE3021 Freestanding Basketball Hoop With Chain Net 407 $2,950
KOMPLAY
@ |KPL201-0601 Pine Bench 103 $960
@ (KPL201-0602 Hardwood Bench 134 $1,140
@ |KPL202-0601 Simplicity Bench (pine) 68 $680
@ (KPL202-0602 Simplicity Bench (hardwood) 88 $910
@ |KPL203-0601 Simplicity Table (pine) 64 $740
@ [KPL203-0602 Simplicity Table (hardwood) 92 $850
@ (KPL204-0601 Viewpoint Picnic Table (pine) 132 $1,370
@ |KPL204-0602 Viewpoint Picnic Table (hardwood) 240 $1,690
NATURE
@® |NAT201 Avenue Bench 141 $1,510
NAT202 Bellevue Bench 312 $1,250
NAT203 Rustic Picnic Table 262 $3,050
NAT204 Tacoma Bench 194 $760
NAT205 Tacoma Table 348 $1,190
@ [NAT206 Circuit Bench 438 $5,440
1/13/2015 20 OF 20 pricing ver.01.12.2015




KOMPAN?

2015 Rubber Tile Price List

No. Description Description 2 Dimensions Unit Price

EC-AC1007 Egrip lll Adhesive 2 Gallon Pail $81.75
EC-AC1008 Egrip lll Adhesive 4 Gallon Pail $163.25
EC-AC1009 Dowels $0.30
EC-AC1010 Dowel Setting Tool $31.50
EC-AC1011 E-Cleaner (1 Gal) $32.00
EC-AC1012 E-Stripper (1 Gal) $66.00

priced per lineal
EC-AC2006 Geo-textile Fabric ft(15"' wide) $4.00
10.3 oz. caulk

EC-AC2011 Egrip Il Adhesive tubes $5.50
EC-PG40A1002 PlayGuard Reducer Black 48"x4"x1" $20.50
EC-PG40A2502 PlayGuard Reducer Black 48"x8"x2.5" $24.50
EC-PG40A2503 PlayGuard ADA Ramp Black 24"x24"x2.5" $26.50
EC-PG40A2504 PG L/R ADA Reducer Black 24"x8"x2.5" $19.00
EC-PG40A2505 PG OS 45 Crner Reducer Black 16"x8"x2.5" $16.75
EC-PG40A2506 PlayGuard IS 45 Crner Reducer Black 16"x8"x2.5" $16.75
EC-PG40A2507 PlayGuard OS 90 Crner Reducer Black 16"x8"x2.5" $16.75
EC-PG40A2508 PlayGuard IS 90 Crner Reducer Black 12"x8"x2.5" $16.75
EC-PG40A3702 PlayGuard Reducer Black 48"x12"x3.75" $38.25
EC-PG40A4202 PlayGuard Reducer Black 48"x12"x4.25" $34.75
EC-PG40T1000 PlayGuard Pigmt Square tile Black 24"x24"x1" $21.75
EC-PG40T2500 PlayGuard Pigmt Square tile Black 6'CFH 24"x24"x2.5" $29.25
EC-PG40T2501 PlayGuard Diagonal 2.5" Black $19.50
EC-PG40T3700 PlayGuard 8' CFH Black 24"x24"x3.75" $36.25
EC-PG40T6800 Tile + Polyfoam 10' CFH Black 24"x24"x2.5" $40.00
EC-PG41A1002 PlayGuard Reducer Grey 48"x4"x1" $20.50
EC-PG41A2502 PlayGuard Reducer Grey 48"x8"x2.5" $24.50
EC-PG41A2503 PlayGuard ADA Ramp Grey 24"x24"x2.5" $26.50
EC-PG41A2504 PG L/R ADA Reducer Grey 24"x8"x2.5" $18.75
EC-PG41A2505 PlayGuard OS 45 Crner Reducer Grey 16"x8"x2.5" $16.75
EC-PG41A2506 PlayGuard IS 45 Crner Reducer Grey 16"x8"x2.5" $16.75
EC-PG41A2507 PlayGuard OS 90 Crner Reducer Grey 16"x8"x2.5" $16.75
EC-PG41A2508 PlayGuard IS 90 Crner Reducer Grey 12"x8"x2.5" $16.75
EC-PG41A3702 PlayGuard Reducer Grey 48"x12"x3.75" $38.25
EC-PG41T1000 PlayGuard Pigmt Square tile Grey 24"x24"x1" $21.75
EC-PG41T2500 PlayGuard Pigmt Square tile Grey 6'CFH 24"x24"x2.5" $29.25
EC-PG41T2501 PlayGuard Diagonal 2.5" Grey $19.50
EC-PG41T3700 PlayGuard 8' CFH Grey 24"x24"x3.75" $36.25
EC-PG41T6800 Tile + Polyfoam 10' CFH Grey 24"x24"x2.5" $40.00
EC-PG42A1002 PlayGuard Reducer Red 48"x4"x1" $20.50




KOMPAN?

2015 Rubber Tile Price List

No. Description Description 2 Dimensions Unit Price
EC-PG42A2502 PlayGuard Reducer Red 48"x8"x2.5" $24.50
EC-PG42A2503 PlayGuard ADA Ramp Red 24"x24"x2.5" $26.50
EC-PG42A2504 PG L/R ADA Reducer Red 24"x8"x2.5" $18.75
EC-PG42A2505 PlayGuard OS 45 Crner Reducer Red 16"x8"x2.5" $16.75
EC-PG42A2506 PlayGuard IS 45 Crner Reducer Red 16"x8"x2.5" $16.75
EC-PG42A2507 PlayGuard OS 90 Crner Reducer Red 16"x8"x2.5" $16.75
EC-PG42A2508 PlayGuard IS 90 Crner Reducer Red 12"x8"x2.5" $16.75
EC-PG42A3702 PlayGuard Reducer Red 48"x12"x3.75" $38.25
EC-PG42T1000 PlayGuard Pigmt Square tile Red 24"x24"x1" $21.75
EC-PG42T2500 PlayGuard Pigmt Square tile Red 6'CFH 24"x24"x2.5" $29.25
EC-PG42T2501 PlayGuard Diagonal 2.5" Red $19.50
EC-PG42T3700 PlayGuard 8' CFH Red 24"x24"x3.75" $36.25
EC-PG42T6800 Tile + Polyfoam 10' CFH Red 24"x24"x2.5" $40.00
EC-PG43A1002 PlayGuard Reducer Green 48"x4"x1" $20.50
EC-PG43A2502 PlayGuard Reducer Green 48"x8"x2.5" $24.50
EC-PG43A2503 PlayGuard ADA Ramp Green 24"x24"x2.5" $26.50
EC-PG43A2504 PG L/R ADA Reducer Green 24"x8"x2.5" $18.75
EC-PG43A2505 PlayGuard OS 45 Crner Reducer Green 16"x8"x2.5" $16.75
EC-PG43A2506 PlayGuard IS 45 Crner Reducer Green 16"x8"x2.5" $16.75
EC-PG43A2507 PlayGuard OS 90 Crner Reducer Green 16"x8"x2.5" $16.75
EC-PG43A2508 PlayGuard IS 90 Crner Reducer Green 12"x8"x2.5" $16.75
EC-PG43A3702 PlayGuard Reducer Green 48"x12"x3.75" $38.25
EC-PG43T1000 PlayGuard Pigmt Square tile Green 24"x24"x1" $21.75
EC-PG43T2500 PlayGuard Pigmt Square tile Green 6'CFH 24"x24"x2.5" $29.25
EC-PG43T2501 PlayGuard Diagonal 2.5" Green $19.50
EC-PG43T3700 PlayGuard 8' CFH Green 24"x24"x3.75" $36.25
EC-PG43T6800 Tile + Polyfoam 10' CFH Green |24"x24"x2.5" $40.00
EC-PG50T1000 PlayGuard 2' CFH Midnight [24"x24"x1" $27.00
EC-PG50T2500 PlayGuard 6' CFH Midnight [24"x24"x2.5" $31.00
EC-PG50T4200 PlayGuard 8' CFH Midnight | 24"x24"x4.25" $39.00
10' CFH
EC-PG50T6800 Tile + Polyfoam Midnight 24"x24"x2.5" $41.75
2' CFH Rain
EC-PG51T1000 PlayGuard Drops 24"x24"x1" $27.00
6' CFH Rain
EC-PG51T2500 PlayGuard Drops 24"x24"x2.5" $31.00
8' CFH Rain
EC-PG51T4200 PlayGuard Drops 24"x24"x4.25" $39.00




KOMPAN?

2015 Rubber Tile Price List

No. Description Description 2 Dimensions Unit Price
10' CFH Rain

EC-PG51T6800 Tile + Polyfoam Drops 24"x24"x2.5" $41.75
2' CFH Zappy

EC-PG52T1000 PlayGuard Zebra 24"x24"x1" $26.25
6' CFH Zappy

EC-PG52T2500 PlayGuard Zebra 24"x24"x2.5" $31.50
8' CFH Zappy

EC-PG52T4200 PlayGuard Zebra 24"x24"x4.25" $39.00
10' CFH Zappy

EC-PG52T6800 Tile + Polyfoam Zebra 24"x24"x2.5" $41.75
2' CFH Cheetah

EC-PG56T1000 PlayGuard Gold 24"x24"x1" $27.00
6' CFH Cheetah

EC-PG56T2500 PlayGuard Gold 24"x24"x2.5" $31.00
8' CFH Cheetah

EC-PG56T4200 PlayGuard Gold 24"x24"x4.25" $39.00
10' CFH Cheetah

EC-PG56T6800 Tile + Polyfoam Gold 24"x24"x2.5" $41.75

EC-PG60A1002 PlayGuard Reducer Blk/Grape Ape |48"x4"x1" $24.75

EC-PG60A2502 Playguard Reducer Blk/Grape Ape |48"x8"x2.5" $25.25

EC-PG60A2503 PlayGuard ADA Ramp Blk/Grape Ape [24"x24"x2.5" $33.50

EC-PG60A2504 PlyGd L/R ADA Reducer Blk/Grape Ape [24"x8"x2.5" $21.50

EC-PG60A2505 PG OS 45 Crnr Reducer Blk/Grape Ape |16"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG60A2506 PG IS 45 Crnr Reducer Blk/Grape Ape [16"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG60A2507 PG OS 90 Crnr Reducer Blk/Grape Ape |16"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG60A2508 PG IS 90 Crnr Reducer Blk/Grape Ape [12"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG60A4202 PlayGuard Reducer Blk/Grape Ape |48"x12"x4.25" $36.25
2' CFH Grape

EC-PG60T1000 PlayGuard Ape 24"x24"x1" $32.75
6' CFH Grape

EC-PG60T2500 PlayGuard Ape 24"x24"x2 .50" $36.75
8' CFH Grape

EC-PG60T4200 PlayGuard Ape 24"x24"x4.25" $44.50
10'CFH Grape

EC-PG60T6800 Tile + Polyfoam Ape 24"x24"x2.5" $47.50

EC-PG61A1002 PlayGuard Reducer Blk/Cherry Blast |48"x4"x1" $24.75

EC-PG61A2502 Playguard Reducer Blk/Cherry Blast |48"x8"x2.5" $25.25




KOMPAN?

2015 Rubber Tile Price List

No. Description Description 2 Dimensions Unit Price

EC-PG61A2503 PlayGuard ADA Ramp Blk/Cherry Blast [24"x24"x2.5" $33.50

EC-PG61A2504 PlyGd L/R ADA Reducer Blk/Cherry Blast |24"x8"x2.5" $21.50

EC-PG61A2505 PG OS 45 Crnr Reducer Blk/Cherry Blast |16"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG61A2506 PG IS 45 Crnr Reducer Blk/Cherry Blast |16"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG61A2507 PG OS 90 Crnr Reducer Blk/Cherry Blast |16"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG61A2508 PG IS 90 Crnr Reducer Blk/Cherry Blast |12"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG61A4202 PlayGuard Reducer Blk/Cherry Blast |48"x12"x4.25" $36.25
2' CFH Cherry

EC-PG61T1000 PlayGuard Blast 24"x24"x1" $32.75
6' CFH Cherry

EC-PG61T2500 PlayGuard Blast 24"x24"x2 .50" $36.75
8' CFH Cherry

EC-PG61T4200 PlayGuard Blast 24"x24"x4.25" $44.50
10'CFH Cherry

EC-PG61T6800 Tile + Polyfoam Blast 24"x24"x2.5" $47.50
Blk/Blueberry

EC-PG62A1002 PlayGuard Reducer Pie 48"x4"x1" $24.75
Blk/Blueberry

EC-PG62A2502 Playguard Reducer Pie 48"x8"x2.5" $25.25
Blk/Blueberry

EC-PG62A2503 PlayGuard ADA Ramp Pie 24"x24"x2.5" $33.50
Blk/Blueberry

EC-PG62A2504 PlyGd L/R ADA Reducer Pie 24"x8"x2.5" $21.50
Blk/Blueberry

EC-PG62A2505 PG OS 45 Crnr Reducer Pie 16"x8"x2.5" $19.50
Blk/Blueberry

EC-PG62A2506 PG IS 45 Crnr Reducer Pie 16"x8"x2.5" $19.50
Blk/Blueberry

EC-PG62A2507 PG OS 90 Crnr Reducer Pie 16"x8"x2.5" $19.50
Blk/Blueberry

EC-PG62A2508 PG IS 90 Crnr Reducer Pie 12"x8"x2.5" $19.50
Blk/Blueberry

EC-PG62A4202 PlayGuard Reducer Pie 48"x12"x4.25" $36.25




KOMPAN?

2015 Rubber Tile Price List

No. Description Description 2 Dimensions Unit Price
2' CFH Blueberry

EC-PG62T1000 PlayGuard Pie 24"x24"x1" $32.75
6' CFH Blueberry

EC-PG62T2500 PlayGuard Pie 24"x24"x2 .50" $36.75
8' CFH Blueberry

EC-PG62T4200 PlayGuard Pie 24"x24"x4.25" $44.50
10'CFH

EC-PG62T6800 Tile + Polyfoam Blueberry Pie 24"x24"x2.5" $47.50

EC-PG63A1002 PlayGuard Reducer Blk/Sour Apple [48"x4"x1" $24.75

EC-PG63A2502 Playguard Reducer Blk/Sour Apple |48"x8"x2.5" $25.25

EC-PG63A2503 PlayGuard ADA Ramp Blk/Sour Apple [24"x24"x2.5" $33.50

EC-PG63A2504 PlyGd L/R ADA Reducer Blk/Sour Apple [24"x8"x2.5" $21.50

EC-PG63A2505 PG OS 45 Crnr Reducer Blk/Sour Apple [16"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG63A2506 PG IS 45 Crnr Reducer Blk/Sour Apple [16"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG63A2507 PG OS 90 Crnr Reducer Blk/Sour Apple [16"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG63A2508 PG IS 90 Crnr Reducer Blk/Sour Apple [12"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG63A4202 PlayGuard Reducer Blk/Sour Apple [48"x12"x4.25" $36.25
2' CFH Sour

EC-PG63T1000 PlayGuard Apple 24"x24"x1" $32.75
6' CFH Sour

EC-PG63T2500 PlayGuard Apple 24"x24"x2 .50" $36.75
8' CFH Sour

EC-PG63T4200 PlayGuard Apple 24"x24"x4.25" $44.50
10'CFH Sour

EC-PG63T6800 Tile + Polyfoam Apple 24"x24"x2.5" $47.50

EC-PG65A1002 PlayGuard Reducer Blk/Rock Candy [48"x4"x1" $24.75

EC-PG65A2502 Playguard Reducer Blk/Rock Candy |48"x8"x2.5" $25.25

EC-PG65A2503 PlayGuard ADA Ramp Blk/Rock Candy [24"x24"x2.5" $33.50




KOMPAN?

2015 Rubber Tile Price List

No. Description Description 2 Dimensions Unit Price

EC-PG65A2504 PlyGd L/R ADA Reducer Blk/Rock Candy |24"x8"x2.5" $21.50

EC-PG65A2505 PG OS 45 Crnr Reducer Blk/Rock Candy |16"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG65A2506 PG IS 45 Crnr Reducer Blk/Rock Candy |16"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG65A2507 PG 0OS 90 Crnr Reducer Blk/Rock Candy |16"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG65A2508 PG 1S 90 Crnr Reducer Blk/Rock Candy |12"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG65A4202 PlayGuard Reducer Blk/Rock Candy |48"x12"x4.25" $36.25
2' CFH Rock

EC-PG65T1000 PlayGuard Candy 24"x24"x1" $32.75
6' CFH Rock

EC-PG65T2500 PlayGuard Candy 24"x24"x2 .50" $36.75
8' CFH Rock

EC-PG65T4200 PlayGuard Candy 24"x24"x4.25" $44.50
10'CFH Rock

EC-PG65T6800 Tile + Polyfoam Candy 24"x24"x2.5" $47.50
Blk/Caramel

EC-PG66A1002 PlayGuard Reducer Corn 48"x4"x1" $24.75
Blk/Caramel

EC-PG66A2502 Playguard Reducer Corn 48"x8"x2.5" $25.25
Blk/Caramel

EC-PG66A2503 PlayGuard ADA Ramp Corn 24"x24"x2.5" $33.50
Blk/Caramel

EC-PG66A2504 PlyGd L/R ADA Reducer Corn 24"x8"x2.5" $21.50
Blk/Caramel

EC-PG66A2505 PG OS 45 Crnr Reducer Corn 16"x8"x2.5" $19.50
Blk/Caramel

EC-PG66A2506 PG IS 45 Crnr Reducer Corn 16"x8"x2.5" $19.50
Blk/Caramel

EC-PG66A2507 PG OS 90 Crnr Reducer Corn 16"x8"x2.5" $19.50
Blk/Caramel

EC-PG66A2508 PG IS 90 Crnr Reducer Corn 12"x8"x2.5" $19.50
Blk/Caramel

EC-PG66A4202 PlayGuard Reducer Corn 48"x12"x4.25" $36.25
2' CFH Caramel

EC-PG66T1000 PlayGuard Corn 24"x24"x1" $32.75




KOMPAN?

2015 Rubber Tile Price List

No. Description Description 2 Dimensions Unit Price
6' CFH Caramel

EC-PG66T2500 PlayGuard Corn 24"x24"x2 .50" $36.75
8' CFH Caramel

EC-PG66T4200 PlayGuard Corn 24"x24"x4.25" $44.50
10'CFH Caramel

EC-PG66T6800 Tile + Polyfoam Corn 24"x24"x2.5" $47.50

EC-PG67A1002 PlayGuard Reducer Blk/Funnel Cake |48"x4"x1" $24.75

EC-PG67A2502 Playguard Reducer Blk/Funnel Cake |48"x8"x2.5" $25.25

EC-PG67A2503 PlayGuard ADA Ramp Blk/Funnel Cake [24"x24"x2.5" $33.50

EC-PG67A2504 PlyGd L/R ADA Reducer Blk/Funnel Cake |24"x8"x2.5" $21.50

EC-PG67A2505 PG OS 45 Crnr Reducer Blk/Funnel Cake |16"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG67A2506 PG IS 45 Crnr Reducer Blk/Funnel Cake |16"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG67A2507 PG 0OS 90 Crnr Reducer Blk/Funnel Cake |16"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG67A2508 PG 1S 90 Crnr Reducer Blk/Funnel Cake |12"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG67A4202 PlayGuard Reducer Blk/Funnel Cake |48"x12"x4.25" $36.25
2' CFH Funnel

EC-PG67T1000 PlayGuard Cake 24"x24"x1" $32.75
6' CFH Funnel

EC-PG67T2500 PlayGuard Cake 24"x24"x2 .50" $36.75
8' CFH Funnel

EC-PG67T4200 PlayGuard Cake 24"x24"x4.25" $44.50
10'CFH Funnel

EC-PG67T6800 Tile + Polyfoam Cake 24"x24"x2.5" $47.50

EC-PG70A1002 PlayGuard Reducer Blk/Mudpie 48"x4"x1" $24.75

EC-PG70A2502 Playguard Reducer Blk/Mudpie 48"x8"x2.5" $25.25

EC-PG70A2503 PlayGuard ADA Ramp 24"x24"x2.5" 24"x24"x2.5" $33.50
24x8x2.5

EC-PG70A2504 PlyGd L/R ADA Reducer Blk/Mudpie 24"x8"x2.5" $21.50

EC-PG70A2505 PG OS 45 Crnr Reducer Blk/Mudpie 16"x8"x2.5" $19.50
Blk/Mudpie

EC-PG70A2506 PG IS 45 Crnr Reducer 16x8x2.5 16"x8"x2.5" $19.50




KOMPAN?

2015 Rubber Tile Price List

No. Description Description 2 Dimensions Unit Price
16x8x2.5

EC-PG70A2507 PG 0OS 90 Crnr Reducer Blk/Mudpie 16"x8"x2.5" $19.50
12x8x2.5

EC-PG70A2508 PG 1S 90 Crnr Reducer Blk/Mudpie 12"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG70A4202 PlayGuard Reducer Blk/Mudpie 48"x12"x4.25" $33.50

EC-PG70T1000 PlayGuard 2' CFH Mudpie [24"x24"x1" $32.75

EC-PG70T2500 PlayGuard 6' CFH Mudpie |24"x24"x2 .50" $36.75

EC-PG70T4200 PlayGuard 8' CFH Mudpie |24"x24"x4.25" $44.50

EC-PG70T6800 Tile + Polyfoam 10' CFH Mudpie [24"x24"x2.5" $47.50

EC-PG71A1002 PlayGuard Reducer Blk/Pop Rocks  [48"x4"x1" $24.75

EC-PG71A2502 Playguard Reducer Blk/Pop Rocks  |48"x8"x2.5" $25.25

EC-PG71A2503 PlayGuard ADA Ramp Blk/Pop Rocks  [24"x24"x2.5" $33.50

EC-PG71A2504 PlyGd L/R ADA Reducer Blk/Pop Rocks  |24"x8"x2.5" $21.50

EC-PG71A2505 PG OS 45 Crnr Reducer Blk/Pop Rocks |16"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG71A2506 PG IS 45 Crnr Reducer Blk/Pop Rocks  |16"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG71A2507 PG OS 90 Crnr Reducer Blk/Pop Rocks |16"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG71A2508 PG IS 90 Crnr Reducer Blk/Pop Rocks  |12"x8"x2.5" $19.50

EC-PG71A4202 PlayGuard Reducer Blk/Pop Rocks  |48"x12"x4.25" $36.25
2' CFH Pop

EC-PG71T1000 PlayGuard Rocks 24"x24"x1" $32.75
6' CFH Pop

EC-PG71T2500 PlayGuard Rocks 24"x24"x2 .50" $36.75
8' CFH Pop

EC-PG71T4200 PlayGuard Rocks 24"x24"x4.25" $44.50
10' CFH Pop

EC-PG71T6800 Tile + Polyfoam Rocks 24"x24"x2.5" $47.50
2'CFH Bumble

EC-PG72T1000 PlayGuard Bee 24"x24"x1" $32.75
6' CFH Bumble

EC-PG72T2500 PlayGuard Bee 24"x24"x2 .50" $31.00
8' CFHBumble

EC-PG72T4200 PlayGuard Bee 24"x24"x4.25" $39.00
10' CFH Bumble

EC-PG72T6800 Tile + Polyfoam Bee 24"x24"x2.5" $41.75

EC-PG73T1000 PlayGuard 2'CFH Blue Skies |24"x24"x1" $32.75

EC-PG73T2500 PlayGuard 6' CFH Blue Skies| 24"x24"x2 .50" $31.00

EC-PG73T4200 PlayGuard 8' CFHBIue Skies |24"x24"x4.25" $39.00




KOMPAN?

2015 Rubber Tile Price List

No. Description Description 2 Dimensions Unit Price
10' CFH Blue
EC-PG73T6800 Tile + Polyfoam Skies 24"x24"x2.5" $41.75
EC-PG74T1000 PlayGuard 2'CFH Ladybug [24"x24"x1" $32.75
EC-PG74T2500 PlayGuard 6' CFH Ladybug | 24"x24"x2 .50" $31.00
EC-PG74T4200 PlayGuard 8' CFHLadybug |24"x24"x4.25" $39.00
10' CFH
EC-PG74T6800 Tile + Polyfoam Ladybug 24"x24"x2.5" $41.75
EC-PG75T1000 PlayGuard 2'CFH Red Fox  [24"x24"x1" $32.75
EC-PG75T2500 PlayGuard 6' CFH Red Fox | 24"x24"x2 .50" $31.00
EC-PG75T4200 PlayGuard 8' CFH Red Fox [24"x24"x4.25" $39.00
EC-PG75T6800 Tile + Polyfoam 10' CFH Red Fox [24"x24"x2.5" $41.75
EC-PGA-000123 Quad Blok Connector For 2.50" Tile $2.50
EC-WEARMAT Swing-Slide Mat- Black 3'x3'x1.5" $66.75
For3.75" and
PGA000163 PlayGuard Quad-Blok Connector  |4.25" Tile $2.50




KOMPANT

2015 Rubber Mulch Price List

No. Description Description 2 Unit Price

LTR-BLUE-PB Rubber Mulch 1960 lbs Blue PolyBag $510.00
LTR-BLUE-SS Rubber Mulch 2000 lbs Blue Super Sack $480.00
LTR-BROWN-PB Rubber Mulch1960 lbs Mocha Brown PolyBag $510.00
LTR-BROWN-SS Rubber Mulch 2000 lbs Mocha Brown Super Sack $480.00
LTR-ESPRESSOBLK-PB  |Rubber Mulch 1960 lbs Espresso Black PolyBag $510.00
LTR-ESPRESSOBLK-SS Rubber Mulch 2000 lbs Espresso Black Super Sack $480.00
LTR-GREEN-PB Rubber Mulch 1960 lbs Green PolyBag $510.00
LTR-GREEN-SS Rubber Mulch 2000 lbs Green Super Sack $480.00
LTR-LTGBUMNSTS Rubber Mulch 1000 lbs Blue $260.00
LTR-LTGCRBF1TS Shredded Rubber Mulch Cedar red 2000 lbs $853.50
LTR-LTGCRMNS5TS Rubber Mulch 1000 lbs Cedar Red $260.00
LTR-LTGEBBF1TS Shredded Rubber Mulch Espresso Black 2000 lbs $853.50
LTR-LTGEBMNS5TS Rubber Mulch 1000 lbs Expresso Black $260.00
LTR-LTGGRMN5TS Rubber Mulch 1000 lbs Green $260.00
LTR-LTGMBBF1TS Shredded Rubber Mulch Mocha Brown 2000 lbs $853.50
LTR-LTGMBMNS5TS Rubber Mulch 1000 lbs Mocha Brown $260.00
LTR-LTSBRBF8CB Shredded Rubber Mulch Mocha Brown 1120 lbs $507.50
LTR-LTSRDBF8CB Shredded Rubber Mulch Cedar Red 1120 Ibs $507.50
LTR-RED-PB Rubber Mulch 1960 lbs Cedar Red PolyBag $510.00
LTR-RED-SS Rubber Mulch 2000 lbs Cedar Red Super Sack $480.00




I(OMPANTb

2015 Mats Price List

No. Description Dimensions Price

PRP-B10F4872 Surface Mat 4'x6'x1 $146.00
PRP-R13C4824 Under Surface Mat 4'x2'x11/4 $73.00
PRP-R13C4836 Under Surface Mat 4'x3'x1 1/4 $120.00
PRP-R13C4848 Under Surface Mat 4'x4'x1 1/4 $180.00
PRP-R13C4872 Under Surface Mat 4'x6'x1 1/4 $191.00
PRP-R20B4872 4' x 6' Beveled Surface Mat $254.00
PRP-R20BS4848 Surface Mat 4' Octagon $200.00
PRP-R20BS7272 Surface Mat 6' Octagan $347.00
PRP-R20C4824 Under Surface Mat 4'x2'x2 $80.00
PRP-R20C4836 Under Surface Mat 4'x3'x2 $127.00
PRP-R20C4848 Under Surface Mat 4'x4'x2 $187.00
PRP-R20C4872 Under Surface Mat 4'x6'x2 $197.50
PRP-R20F3636 Surface Mat 3'x3'x2 $147.00
PRP-R200CT7296 |Tire Swing Surface Mat 6'x8'x2 $367.00
PRP-R75F4872 Under Surface Mat 4'x6'x3/4 $113.50




KOM PAN?

2015 Court Surface Price List

Price Per .
Square Foot for Price Per Square
Shock Foot for Orders
Description | Thickness ) Orders
Absorption Above 7,000
Between 3000 Square Feet
No. and 7000 q
. $2.00/sq ft on
o)
ACE-ACRY-ASPH->3000 LM Acrylic >1mm 0% Asphalt n/a
. $1.35/sq ft on
o)
ACE-ACRY-ASPH->7000 LM Acrylic >1mm 0% n/a Asphalt
. $2.55/sq ft on
o)
ACE-ACRY-CONC->3000 LM Acrylic >1mm 0% Concrete n/a
. $1.90/sq ft on
o)
ACE-ACRY-CONC->7000 LM Acrylic >1mm 0% n/a Concrete
8.30 ft
LM Ultra 2 2mm 4% >8.30/sq ft on
ACE-ULTRA2-ASPH->3000 Asphalt n/a
6.40 ft
LM Ultra 2 2mm 4% 26:40/s ft on
ACE-ULTRA2-ASPH->7000 n/a Asphalt
9.35 ft
LM Ultra 2 2mm 4% »9-35/sq ft on
ACE-ULTRA2-CONC->3000 Concrete n/a
6.95 ft
LM Ultra 2 2mm 4% 26.95/s ft on
ACE-ULTRA2-CONC->7000 n/a Concrete
ACE-LM5->3000 LM 5 5mm 16% $8.50/sq ft n/a
ACE-LM5->7000 LM 5 5mm 16% n/a $6.55/sq ft
ACE-LM8->3000 LM 8 8mm 26% $11.90/sq ft
ACE-LM8->7000 LM 8 8mm 26% n/a $9.30/sq ft
ACE-LM8FLT->3000 LM 8 Float 8mm 26% $11.90/sq ft n/a
ACE-LMS8FLT->7000 LM 8 Float 8mm 26% n/a $9.30/sq ft

For courts smaller than 3000 Square Feet, a quote must be requested. Prices only valid
on projects with new concrete or asphalt substrates. On existing substrates, a quote can
be provided after a site inspection is conducted.




KOM PAN!'

2015 Borders and Accessories Price List

APS-ADA RAMP ADA/Full Ramp System $700.00
APS-BORDER12 12" Playground Border, Black with spike $27.50
APS-BORDER12G 12" Playground Border w/ Spike Hunter Green $36.00
APS-BORDERS 8" Playground Border w/spike Black $22.75
APS-BORDERS8G 8" Playground Border w/ Spike Hunter Green $32.00
APS-FILLERENDS 8 |4" Filler Ends-for APS Border8 Box of 6 $60.00
APS-MATS Swing & Slide Wear Mat 40"x40" x 1.50" $80.00
APS-SPIKE12 100-Spike For 12" Border $8.00
APS-SPIKES 100-Spike For 8" Border $8.00




